RAC-MASTER

RESERVDELSKATALOG gT@B
SrrARE PARTS PIECES DE

RSATZTEILE RECHANGE

hl-—guran- rosenblad

KT'W

#‘.
| CtlER AB MORGONGAvVA SWEDEN

fh

: s et e
o o s T i - L 3 A MR e e SR






RESERVDELAR
SPARE PARTS
ERSATZTEILE
PIECES DE
RECHANGE

AKTIV

FISCHER AB ISE L
Cambar»z! 124

Ph: 813 2127 or 413 3485



&

ANVISNINGAR FOR SNOVESSLANS SGARE

Reservdelskatalogen bestir av bildsidor didr varjedstalj dr
markerad med ett positionsnummer.

BESTALLNING AV RESERVDELAR
Uppge vid bestillning:

® Bildnummer

® Detaljens positionsnumtner

@ Snivesslans typ

® Snbvesslans tllverkningsnummer

Tillverkningsnumret dr instdmplat pd en skyit som sitter
pé karossens utsida dll htger om dijrren. Ni kan lémpli-
gen anteckna numret hir. =4 har Ni det alltid tillgdngligt.

Bestill reservdelar i god tid = byt skadade eller urslitna
delar under sommaren och viinta e] till omedelbart fiire
sHsongen.

ANWEISUNGEN F('R DEN BESITZER DES WIESELS

Der Ersatzteilkatalog besteht aus Bildseiten. Auf den Bild-
seiten ist jeder Teil mit einer Positlonsnummer bezeichnet.

EESTELLUNG VON ERSATZTEILEN
Bei Bestellung angeben:

@ Bildnummer

@ Die Positinonsnummer des Ersatzteiles
® Typ des Wiesels

® Febrikationsnummer des Wiesels

Die Fabrikationsnummer ist auf einem MNummerschild an
der Aussenseite der Karosserle rechts von der Tlr einge-
stempelt. Esist zweckmissipdie Nummer hier einzutragen.

Ersatzteils frihzeitdg bestellen — beschidigte oder abge-
nutzte Teile wihrend des Sommers ersetzen und nicht bis
unmittelbar vor der Saison warten.

IMNSTRUCTIONS FOR THE WEASEL-OWNER

The spareparts catalogue consists of fipure sides. On the
figure sides each part is marked with a position number.

ORDERING SPARE PARTS
When ordering, state:

@ Figure number

® The position number of the part

@ Type of weasel

@® Manufacturing number of the weasel

The manufacturing number is stamped on a plate which is
placed on the outside of the body to the right of the door.
It is suitable alsa to note the number here.

----- R

Order spare parts in time — replace broken or worn out
parts during the summer and do not wait until just before
the season

INSTRUCTIONS POUR. LE POSSESSEUR DE LA BELETTE

Le catzlogue se compose de pages de croquis. Aux pages
de eroquis chague piéce est marquée d un numéro de posi-
Hon.

COMMANDE DE PIECES DE RECHANGE
En commandant, indiquesz:

@ Muméro de la figure

@ No. de position

@ NModele de la beleme

@ No. de fabrication de la belette

Le numéro de fabrication est poingonné sur une plaguette
au citd extérieur de la carrosserie b droite de la porte, 11
est & recommander de noter ce numéro ci-aprés afin de
1 avgir & la portée.

Commandez les piéces en temps — remplacez les pigces
cassfes ou usdes pendant 1 “€td et n "atténdez pas 1 “arrivée
de la saison.



ANVISNINGAR

Reservdelsketalogen dr indelad i bildsidor och textsidor —
de senare aveedda fir reservdelsforrdden. Varje sida har
ett huvud med bendmning och en sifferkod.

Koden anger
Bildnummer - Utgdva - Maskintyp - Utgivaingzdatum -
Tillverkningsmmmer

Exempel
4=1 = bild 4 - utgdva 1
ST 4B=-691130 = maskintyp - utgivningsdatum
1221 = giiller fran tillverkningsnummer 1221
X = gxtrautrustning

Dé nigondetalj omkonstruerats infirs det nya reservdels-
mumretunder detgamla i katalogen och pé samma position.
1 kolumnen "Frdn tllverkningsmummer” anges frin vilket
tillverkningsnummer det nya reservdelsnumret giller.

BESTALLNING AV RESERVDELAR

Uppee vid bestillning:

@® EReservdelsmummer

@ Bendmning

@ Snivesslans typ

@ Sntivesslansg tillverkningsnummer

AMNWEISUNGEN

Der Ersatztellkatalogist in Bildseiten und Textseiten ein-
gereilt — die letzreren sind nur fiir die Ersatzteilvorrite
vorgeschen. Jede Seite hat einen Kopf. mit Benennung und
einem Ziffernkode.

Der Kode gibt an
Blldnummer - Ausgabe - Maschinentyp - Ausgabetag -
Herstellungsnummer

Beispiel
4 =1 = Bild 4 - Ausgsbe ]
ST 4B-691130 = Maschinentyp - Ausgabetag
122] = gilt ab Herstellungsnummer 1221
X = Sonderausriistung

Wenn @in Teil neukonstrulert wird, wird die neue Ersatz-
tellnummer unter diealte und aufdieselbe Position im Ka-
talog einpefifire, In der Spalte "Ab Herstellungsmummer™
wird angegeben, von welcher Herstellungsnummer an die
neue Ersatzteilnummer gilt.

BESTELLUNG VON ERSATZTEILEN
Bel Bestellung angeben:

Ersatzteilmummer

Benennung

Typ des Wiesels
Fabrikationsnummer des Wiesels

*ee®

INSTRUCTIONS

The catalogue is divided up into illustration pages and text
pages = the latter only being intended for the spare parts
stores. Each page is headed withdescription and & number
code.

The code indicates

MMustration number - Editign - Machine type - Date of
issue - Manufacturing number

E:lm_mEle
4=1 = {llustration ¢ - edition 1
ST 4B-691130 = machine type - date of issue
122] = applicable from manufacturing
number 1221
X = extra equipment

If any parthas been redesigned the new spare part number
is entered under the old one inthe catalopueand inthe same
positipn. In the column" From manufacturing number” is
indicated the manufacturing number from which the new
spare part number is applicable.

ORDERING SPARE PARTS
When ordering,state:

® Spare part number

@® Description

@ Type of weasel

® Manufacturing number of the weasel

INSTRUCTIONS

Le catalogue est divisé en pages de croquis et pages de
texte, ces dernléres concernant uniquement la commande
de pieces de rechange. En t2te de chagque page se trouvent
une désignation et un numéro de code.

Le code indique
Le numéro de la figure - La publication - Le type de
machine = La date de la publication - Le numéro de
fabrication

Exemple

4-1 = figure 4 - la publication 1
ST 4B-691130 = le type de la machine - la date
de la publicarion

1221 = valable & partir du numéro de
fabrication 1221
X = Equipement extra

Lorsqu “un détail quelconque a &t modifié dans une pidce
de rechange, celle-ci porte unnouveau numéero qui est in-
diqué sous 1-anclen dans le catalogue et a la m&me posi-
tion. Dans la colonne "A partir du numéro de fabrication™
est indiqué & partir de quel numéro de fabrication s “app-
ligue le nouveau numero de la piece de rechange.

COMMANDE DE PIECES DE RECHANGE

En commandant, indiquesz:

@ No. de piéce de rechange

@ Désignation

@ Modele de la belerte

@ MNo. de fabrication de la belette



MOTOR, AVGASROR
ENGINE, EXHAUST PIPE

MOTOR, AUSPUFFROHR
MOTEUR, TUYAU D'ECHAPPEMENT

BOGGI, DRIVNING
BOGIE, DRIVING

BANDWAGEN, ANTRIEB
TRAIN DE CHENILLES, ENTRAINEMENT

STYRSYSTEM
STEERING SYSTEM

LENKSYSTEM
SYSTEME DE GUIDAGE

BROMSSYSTEM
BRAKE SYSTEM

BROMSSYSTEM
SYSTEME DE FREINAGE

BRANSLESYSTEM
FUEL SYSTEM

KRAFTSTOFFSYSTEM
SYSTEME D'ALIMENTATION

INREDNING
EQUIPMENT

AUSRUSTUNG
EQUIPEMENT

ELUTRUSTNING, INSTRUMENT
ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT,
INSTRUMENTS

ELEKTRISCHE AUSRUSTUNG,
INSTRUMENTE

EQUIPEMENT ELECTRIQUE,
INSTRUMENTS

RAM, KAROSS
CHASSIS, BODY

RAHMEN, KAROSSE
CHASSIS, CARROSSERIE

SNOVALTAR
SNOW ROLLERS

SCHMNEEWALZE
ROULEAUX A NEIGE

EXTRAUTRUSTNING, VERKTYG
EXTRA EQUIPMENT, TOOLS

EXTRA AUSRUSTUNG, WERKZEUGE
EQUIPEMENT EXTRA, OUTILLAGE




Anvénd alltid original reservdelar
Use only original spare parts
Nur original ersatzteile verwenden

Employez tou jours des pieces de

rechange d”origine



S
MOTOR, AUSPUFFROHR MOTOR, AVGASROR
MOTEUR, TUYAU D'ECHAPPEMENT ENGINE, EXHAUST PIPE
1. Motor, Auspuffrohr 1. Meotor, avgasrér
Moteur, Tuyau d'échappement Engine, Exhaust pipe




A 1=1

ST 4B~-691130

1221

MOTOR, AVGASROR
ENGINE, EXHAUST PIPE

MOTOR, AUSPUFFROHR

&
)

mm _ = W oan ﬁ?nﬂn:.m__

-
—

[}
—

o3
—

=
-

wy

=
-

[
—

o
|

=]

=]
o

—
1

L]
]

£
Lo}

-
L]

5

26

28

29

MOTEUR, TUYAU D"ECHAPPEMENT

31

az

33

34

35

a7
35
39
40
41

42
43
44
45

47
48

49
50
3l
52

53
34
a5
56
a7
38
39
60
61

62

63
64




MOTOR, AVGASROR
ENGINE, EXHAUST PIPE

A J#=]

30 5T 7514

33 359,534,109
34 5T 7554
55 ST 2014

S8 M5 5190

61 5T 629%
62 ST 1355

Rérkxik - Elbow

Skruv - Screw

Mutter = Mut

Klamma - Clamp

Uthlésningsriir, mittre - Exhaust manifold, middle
Bygel - Clamp

Mutter - Mut

Skruv - Screw

Klamma - Clamp

Skruv - Screw

Mutter = Mut

Utblésningstiir, bakre - Exhaust manifold, rear
Konsgl - Support

Skruv = Screw

Mutter - Nut

UGS 5/16"%23
Loc-King 5/16"

Loc-King 1/4"
KEXS Bixl2

UTPXS 1/4"x19
Loc-King 1/4"

UG5 3/8"x83
Loc-King 3/8"

MOTOR, AUSPUFFROHR ST 4B-691130
MOTEUR, TUYAU D"ECHAPPEMENT 1221
1 Motor, komplett - Engine, complete 1 1221
2 5T 48 Remskiva, yttre - Belt pulley. outer 1 "
3 ST 7499 Remskiva, inre - Belt pulley, inner |
4 Bricka - Washer FE 5/16" &

5 Skruv - Screw MES Mixl4 6 "
6 ST 7117 Stéd for motorhuv - Support for engine hood 1 e
7 Skruv fiir stdd - Screw for support BX M3x12 x "
-] Bricke - Washer FEB 3/16™ a "
4 Murer - Mut MEM M5 r. S
10 Luftfilter - Air filter FL 7113/1 I o
11 ST 7480-1 Vixelspak, komplett = Gear shift lever, complets ], om
12 111711121 B Viaxelspak - Gear shift lever 1 "
13 111711141 Handragslula - Knob for lever 1

14 ST 6365 Gummiskydd - Rubber protection i L
15 111711105 Hillare - Helder 1 L]
16 111711149  Ericka - Washer 1

17 Skruv - Serew 65 5/16™ v T
18 Bricka - Washer IT 5/16" 2

19 Skruv - Screw [Jas 5/16"x25 1

0 5T 1376 Stag, higer - Stay, right j L
21 8T 1377 Stag, vinster - Stay, left 1 R
22 8T 7584 Héllare fir spak - Holder for lever |
23 Skruv - Screw U653 3/8"x76 1

24 Bricka - Washer SRB 3/8" 1

2% Mutter - Nut Loc-King 3/8" |
26 ST Teg4 Vixelftirare - Gear shift bar 1 "
27 BT 3oy Del till vixelitrare - Partto gear shift bar 1

26 260210181  Tryckfjader - Spring 1. "
2% W 10022 Bricka - Washer 1

30 Mutter - Nut Loc-King 1/27

31 5T 7697 i
3z Slouv - Screw USK455 5/16™x13

33 ST 7698 Hallare for reld = Relay holder 4
34 Skruv fir hallare - Screw for holder URX 1/4"x13

a5 Bricka = Washer FB 174" "
% Mutter - MNut U6M 174"

37 ST 7423 Firgasare - Carburettor n
38 5T 7392 Koppling - Clutch N
39 ST 7393 Lamell - Disk

40 5T 7313 Utbldsningsriir, frimre - Exhaust manifold, front

41 111251221 Bricka - Washer

42 111251223 Bricka - Washer "
43 Mutter - Nut Loc-King 1/4”

44 111251269 A Klemme - Clamp b
45 Skruv - Screw UBS 1/4"x45

46 Skruv - Screw U6s 5/16"x57 "
47 5T 3070 Distanshylsa - Distance sleeve =
43 2112311225 Klamma - Clamp "
49 Mutter - Nut Loc-King 5/16" "




BANDWAGEN, ANTRIEE
TRAIM DE CHENILLES, ENTRAINEMENT

1. Bandwagen, Feder
Trains de chenilles, Ressorts

2. Tragréder
Rouves porteuses

3. Antriebsbéinder
Chenilles d’entrainement

4, Differential
Différentiel

BOGGI, DRIVNING
BOGIE, DRIVING

1. Boggihjul, Fijtdrar
Bogies, Springs

2. Bérhjul
Idler wheels

3. Drivband
Driving tracks

4. Differential
Differential




BOGGIHJUL, FJADRAR

BOCIE WHEELS, SPRINGS
RADGESTELLRADER, FEDERN
ROUES DU TRAIN, RESSORTS

B 1-1
ST 4B - 691130
1221

."'l{-___ —

BOGGIHJUL,
BOGIE WHEI
RADGESTEL
ROUES DU °

ST 737
8T 535
8T 134
5T 134

8T 33
3T 13
10 5T 13

- - I

14 5T 3
15 S§T 61

16 ST 6l
17 ST 71

5T 71
18 8T 76

26 5T T

2% ST o
an 8T 7

35 4-22
36 4-22

a7 8T 7

ag 8T
40 ST .

44 5T



30

e

BOGGIHIUL, FJADRAR
BOGIE WHEELS, SPRINGS

B 1-1

RADGESTELLRADER, FEDERN ST 4B - 691130
ROUES DU TRAIN, RESS0RTS 1221
1 ST 7372 Boggl med hjul, komplett - Bogie with wheel, complete 1 1221
2 5T 5354 Skydd - Protection I "
3 5T 1345 Hdllare - Helder 1 "
4 5T 1347 Héllare - Holder ) o
5 Skruv - Screw LGS 1/4"x19 §
B Bricka - Washer SRE Tx16 4
7 Mutter - Mot Loc-King 1/4" 4 "
& ST 3355 Skydd - Protection )
0 ST 1346 Héllare - Holder -
10 ST 1347 Hillare - Holder 1 o
11 Skruv - Serew Uas 1/4"x19 i v
12 Bricke = Washer SRB 7x16 4 "
13 Mutter - MNut Loc-King 1/4" 4 "
14 ST 3041 Bussning - Bushing 4 "
15 5T 6182 Hylsa - Sleeve 4
16 ST 6185 Bussning - Bushing B
17 ST 7160 Déck, komplett - Tyre, complete |
ST 719 Didck, halvmassivt med f3Hlg, extra - Tyvre, half solid with rim, extra
1§ ST 7678 (faffel, bakre - Yoke, rear
19 Slauv - Screw L6S 1/2"x152 4 "
20 Skruv - Screw U6S 1/2"x160 - S
21 hMutter = Mut UaM 1/2" 5] "
22 Bricka - Washer SRE 17, 5x34 iz "
23 Bricks - Washer IT1/2" 6. "
24 Skruv = Screw 65 3/58"x140 4 "
25 hutter - MNut Loc-King 5/8" 4§ "
5 5T 7333 Fjdder, komplett - Spring, complete g "
27 Bricka - Washer SRB17,5x34 g "
28 Mutter - Nut Loc-King H
29 3T 6014 Bussning - Bushing 4 "
30 ST 7613 Gaffel, frimre - Yoke, front 3. W
31 Smirjnippel - Lubrication fitting 1/8"FTF 45° 2
32 Skruv - Serew 65 1/2"x152 4 "
33 Mutter = Mut UoM 1/2" 4 "
34 Bricka - Washer IT 172" 4
35 4-22610 Filgdel, yttre - Rim half, outer 1z "
36 4-22611 Filgdel, inre - Rim half, inner 12 e
THL 120 L Félg ivr boggihjul, komplett - Rim for bogie wheel, cpl. 12z "
37 5T 7409 Fastplatta - Bracket g =
38 Mutter - Mur U6M 172" 32
3% ST 7384 Mellanligg - Insert 4 "
40 5T 2030 Krampa - Clamp g -
41 Mutter - Mut 3/8" 4 "
42 W 10013 Bricka - Washer 3 -
43 Skruv - Screw LJ6s 3/8"x83 4 "
44 5T 7304 Gaffel, mitrre - Yoke, middle o,
45 Mutter - Mur U6M 172" 6 -
46 Bricka - Washer IT 172" &
47 Smirjnippel - Lubrication fitting Tecalamite nr 374 1z -
43 Skruv - Screw 1/2"x152 2
49 4-130138 Mutter - Mur 1% -a5n
50 Bricka - Washer SKF MB4 2z "
51 Skruy - Screw Bufo B0 MBx25 7 S
52 £-22518 Bricka - Washer iz "
53 5T 6110 Diick - Tyre . 4.00x4", 6-ply iz "
ST 6113 Dick, halvmassivt, extra - Tyre, half solid, extra
54 ST 6111 Slang - Hose 12x4 12
55 3-22612 May = Hub 1z ™
56 Bricka - Washer FEE 8,2 72
37 Mutter = Mut Bufo 80 M-M3 72 v
33 4-230095 Axel - Shaft 1z
59 Kullager - Ball bearing SKF 6204 S
G0 Tdtning - Sealing STEFA CB 25477 r
Kullager - Ball bearing SKF 2005 B




BARHJUL MED SVANGARMAR, FRAMRE OCH BAKRE
CARRYING WHEELS WITH SWINGING ARMS, FRONT AND REAR

B 2-]

TRACRADER MIT SCHWINGARMEN, VORDERE UND HINTERE ST 4B-691130
ROUES PORTEUSES AVEC LEVIERS OSCILLANTS, AVANT ET ARRIERE 1221
1 ST 7534 Fiste, framre, vinster fir nav - Bracket, front, left for hub 1 1221
2 ST 6012 Bussning - Bushing 4 "
3 ST 7535 Flste, higer fir nav - Bracket, right for hub 1 "
4 8T 7576 Nav - Hub 4 "
5 ST 3039 Bricka - Washer 24 "
6 ST 7548 Axel - Shaft 2 o
7 Skruv - Screw UaS 5/167x19 2 "
8 Mutter - Nut Loc-King 5/16" 2 "
9 260210140  Fjider - Spring E 0
10 260210132  Fjéder - Spring 2 -
11 ST 7608 Skxuv - Screw 2 M
12 Mutter - Mut U6M 127 2 "
13 Smébrjnippel, Tak - Lubrication fitring, stralght 1/8" NPTF 2
14 ST 7312 Filg - Rim 2 "
13 Slang - Hose &0 2 100 2 b
16 Déick - Tyre 600 x 100 6-ply 2 o
5T 7326 Hjul, komplett - Wheel, complete n
17 8T 7142 Axel - Shafe 2 "
LE Saxpinne - Split pin 8P 6,3x22 2 "
19 ST 713z A Lagerfiste = Bearing bracket 2 n
20 Smérjnippel - Lubricatien fitting z -
21 ST 6096 Bussning = Bushing £ s
22 ST 7133 SpEnnskruv - Screw 2 =
23 Mutter - Nut UaM 3/4™ 2 "
24 ST 5000 Bricka - Washer 2 "
25 Bricka - Washer SKF MB 3 2 "
6 Mutier - Nut SKF KM 5 2 o
27 5T 7314 Fiste, bakre, hdger fir nav - Bracket, rear, right for hub 1 i
28 Tétning - Sealing STEFA AA407212 4 "
29 Kullager - Ball bearing SKF 30207 4 -
30 3-23003 MNav - Hub 4 "
31 Smbrjnippel, rak - Lubrication fitting, straight 1/4"SAE 4
32 Kullager - Ball bearing 30205 &i =
33 4-12401 Bricka - Washer 4 *
34 Bricka - Washer SKF MB35 4 ”
33 4-10093 A Mutter - Mut 4 o
36 4-11773 Mutter - Nut 4 "
37 4-27541 Skruv - Screw 24 v
38 Mutter - Mut UsM 5/8"UNF 24 w
39 8T 7313 Fiste, bakre, vinster fér nav - Bracket, rear, left for hub 1 "




1 . BARHJUL MED SVANGARMAR, FRAMRE OCH BAKRE B 2 - ]_
CARRYING WHEELS WITH SWINGING ARMS, FRONT AND REAR
30 TRAGRADER MIT SCHWINGARMEN, VORDERE UND HINTERE

ST 4B-6%91130
ROUES PORTEUSES AVEC LEVIERS OSCILLANTS, AVANT ET ARRIERE 1221




DRIVEAND B 3 - 1 DRIVEAND
CRAWLER TRACKS CRAWLER TRA

GLEISEANDER 5T 4B-691130 GLEISBANDER
CHENILLES D "ENTRAINEMENT 1221 CHENILLES D"

5T 7326
8T 1307
ST 7528
8T 7329
ST 5214

2405061
5T 6283
ST 6358
5T 6359
I 10 5T 77

11 ST 7524

== S = R




DRIVEAND B 3 o 1

- CRAWLER TRACKS
] | GLEISBANDER ST 4B-691130
! CHENILLES D"ENTRAINEMENT 1221
1 8T 7526 Beslap, mindre, vinster - Cleat, smaller, left 60 1221
2 8T 7527 Beslag, mindre, higer - Cleat, smaller, right 60 "
2 8T 7528 Beslag, stirre, héger - Clear, bigger, right w
4 5T 7529 Beslag, stirre, vinster - Cleat, bigger, left 30 -
3 ST 3214 Bricka - Washer 480
6 03061 Bricka - Washer ]
7 &T 6283 Drivband - Crawler track z -
E 5T 6338 Drivband - Crawler track 4 v
9 ST 6359 Drivband - Crawler track 4
10 5T 7547 Seid pd drivband - Support on crawler track "
11 ST 7524 Stid pd drivband - Support on crawler track 352 v
12 Skruv - Screw U6S 5/16"x25 1283 "
13 Skruv - Screw UBs 3/16"x38 44 ™
14 Mutter - Mut Loc-King 5/16" 1332 "




B 4-1

DIFFERENTIAL
DIFFERENTIAL
DIFFERENTIAL ST 4B-691130
DIFFERENTIEL 1221
5T 7690 Differential, komplett - Differential, complete 1 1221
1 211300043 A Lagerhus - Bearing cup 1 =
2 Kullzager - Ball bearing SKF 6211 2 b
3 113301185 A Timing - Sealing 2
4 5T 44 Lock - Cover 2 ”
5 ST 509 Medbringare - Carrier 1
6 ST 2038 Bricka - Washer 2 "
7 Skruv - Screw M6S M10x25 & "
B Bricka - Washer FB 3/8" g 5
% 8T 7306 Avtappaingsrér - Draln tube 1 th
10 Bussning - Bushing Glacier MB 4020 2
11 Ws Bllos Bricka - Washer 2
12 INA AXK 4060 Nillager - Meedle bearing o . G5 4060 2
13 ST 2036 Kugghjul - Gear whee] 2 "
14 Pinne - Pin FRP 4x24 1
15 ST 2037 Axel - Shafr 1
16 WS Bl106 Bricka - Washer 2 "
17 INA AXK 3047 Nillager - Needle bearing o . G5 3047 2
18 ST 2035 Kugghjul - Gear wheel 2 "
19 INA Mélhallare - Needle holder K 19/13 4
20 5T 6233 Bussning - Bushing 1
21 ST 510 Mav - Hub 1
22 Kuggkrans - Gear ring Vw 311517 143, 33 kuggar, 33 teeth ]
23 1113012638 Démpare - Damper 2 b
24 Skxuv - Screw M8 N1D23 B3 4
25 N 122282 Bricka - Washer 10 “
26 N 110083 Mutter - Nt 10 "
27 111301255 A Balk - Girder 1
25 Skruv - Screw U6S 5/8 " x64 2
29 Bricka - Washer SRE 5/8" 2 -
30 =T 30312 Distanshylsa - Distance sleeve 2 -
31 Mutter -~ Nut Loc-King 578" 2 §
32 211301365 DEmpare - Damper 1
a3 Skruv - Screw Uas 3/8"x32 2 i
34 Bricka - Washer SRB 3/8" 2
35 Mutter - Mut Loc-King 3/8" 2 "
36 38028 Propp - Flug 1




DIFFERENTIAL
DIFFERENTIAL
DIFFERENTIAL
DIFFERENTIEL

B 4-1

ST 4B-691134
1221

E -

3z

31




LENKSYSTEM
SYSTEME DE GUIDAGE

1. Lenkschnecke, Einstellarme
Direction, Bras de réglage

2. Variator, links
Variateur, gauche

3. Variator, rechts
Variateur, droit

STYRSYSTEM
STEERING SYSTEM

1.

Styrsndicka, Instéllningsarmar
Steering gear, Adjustment arms

. Variater, vénster

Variater, left

. Variater, héger

Variator, right




STYRSYSTEM C 1-1 —

STEERING SYSTEM STEEF
LENKSYSTEM ST 4B - 691130 LENES
SYSTEME DE GUIDAGE 1221 SYETE

W =] O N e D3 R =
5]
]

-]

n by 9

RUY RYBEE Beas ORORS BREYR 6t
|

|

A




STYRSYSTEM

STEERING SYSTEM

C 1-1

LEWNKSYSTEM ST 4B -691130

SYSTEME DE GUIDAGE 1221

1 ST 7480 Styranordning, komplett - Steering, complete 1 1221

2 L 5050148  Rart - Steering wheel 1 "

3 L231E 102 Signalknmapp - Hern button 1 "

4 Mutter = Nut Loc-King 5/16" di

5 8T 1114 Bricka - Washer 1

6 ST 1042 A Klamma - Clamp )

- Skruy - Screw 65 5/16"x25 2 "

& 5T 6l67 Packning - Packing 1 =

9 5T 7329 Styrsndcka med rattric - Steering gear with steering 1 &
jacket ube

10 5T 732l Lager - Bearing 1

11 Skruv - Screw U6s 1/2"x114 1

12 Bricka - Washer IT1/2" 3

13 Mutter = Mut UM 1727 3

14 Skruv - Screw 65 1,/2"x45 1"

15 Skrur - Screw U6s 1/2"x33 i

16 ST 7320 Hivarm - Lever 1

17 ST 3001 Axel - Shafr 2 "

13 Saxpinne - Split pin 5P 5x32 z M

19 5T 1045 LEnkarm - Link arm 2 "

20 ST 25 Fiste - Bracket 1"

21 Skruv - Screw U6S 3/8"x38 2 M

22 Skruv - Screw UssS 3/8"x51 1"

23 Bricks - Washer IT 3/8™ 3

24 Murter - Mut UGM 378" 3 =

25 5T 7020 Stativ - Frame 1 o

26 ST 3006 Skruv - Screw 2

27 5T 7016 Fiste - Bracket 1

28 ST 1040 Bricka - Washer 4 "

29 260 210170 Fjider - Spring 2

A 8T 6274 Bussning - Bushing 2

a Mutter - Mut RSK 1248 1/2"R 4 "

32 8T 7021 Bule - Bale 2

33 5T 3014 Bussning - Bushing g "

34 5T 3007 Axel - Shafr r ™

a5 Saxpinne - Split pin SP 3x30 2

36 ST 7017 Lankarm, yttre - Link arm, outer 1 "

37 ST 7018 Linkarm, inte - Link arm, inner i O

38 Saxpinne - Split pin SPSx30 z2 "

iz 5T 30 Segment - Segment L

40 Saxpinne - Split pin 5P 5x30 2

41 ST 3005 Axel - Shaft i

42 5T 3008 Axel - Shaft 1 ™

43 ST 6161 Skruv - Screw ) E.

44 Bricka - Washer FB 3/8" |

45 Mutrer - MNut UHKM 3/8" r =

46 Saxpinne - Split pin SP 2,5x20 1

47 Smirjnippel, rak - Lubrication fitting, straight 1/4"8AE |

48 5T 1032 Laperplatta - Bearing plate 1

49 Saxpinne - Split pin 5P 5x30 2 =

50 ST 1023 Lankarm - Link arm 2

51 8T 3007 Axel - Shaft 1 )

32 Saxpinne - Split pin 5P 5x30 2

53 ST 3009 Axel - Shaft 1

54 Bricka - Washer FEB 3/8" 2 U

35 Mutter - Mut LiaM 378" 2

56 ST 3031 Smiirjnippel - Lubrication fitting r r

57 Klammsa - Clamp RSK 3471 £-14 L &

38 8T 6121 Slang - Hose i R




VARIATOR, vinster
VARIATOR, left
VARIATOR, links
VARIATEUR, gauche

C2~1

ST 4B -691130
122]

3T 2033

3T 2000
111501133
5T 10

5T 6023

LT= - R I Y L

10 5T 7078 A
11 3T 1208

14 5T 12

16 5T 2027

5T 2002 A
17 5T 1180

22 5T 1204
23 BT 3032

23 8T 6121

27 8T 331
23 5T 6121

‘31 ST 1125
32 ST 2001 A

34 5T 6143
83 8T 114

43 5T 2016 A

46 ST 5006
47 ST 13 A
48 5T 7688

31 3T 13B
32 M 6747
53 5T 16 B

36 5T 14 A
57 ST 1207
36 02606

Axel - Shaft

Woodruffkil - Woodruff key
Kugghjul - Gear wheel
Packning - Packing
Lagerhus - Bearing cup
Bussning - Bushing
Pinnskruv - Stud

Bricka - Washer

Mutter - Mut
Skruv - Screw
Mutter - Mut
Mutter - Mut

Kullager - Ball bearing
Flins - Flange
Tétning - Sealing

Kugghjul, standard, 11 kuggar - Gear wheel, standard,
11 teeth

Kugghjul, extra, 12 kuggar - Gear wheel, extra, 12 teeth
Bricka - Washer

Krommutter - Castle nut

Saxpinne - Split pin

Slauv - Screw

Bricka - Washer

Konsel - Support

Mutter = Mut

Smirjnippel, rak - Lubrication fitting, straight

Slang - Hose

Klamma - Clamp
Mippel = Nipple

Slang - Hose

Saxpinne - Split pin
Kronmutter - Castle out
EBricka - Washer
Kugghjul - Gear whesl
Kullager - Ball bearing
Paclkning - Packing
Lagerhus - Bearing cup
Skruv - Screw

Bricka - Washer

Skruv - Screw
Bricka - Washer
Mutter = Mut
Skruv - Screw
Skruv - Secrew
Axel - Shaft

TEming - Sealing
Kullager - Ball bearing

Bricka = Washer

Flins - Flange

Axel med flins - Shaft with flange
Skruv - Screw

Bricke - Washer

Variatorskiva, undre - Variator pulley, lower
Rem = Belt

Variatorskiva, twvre - Varisior pulley, upper
Kullager - Ball besring

Smbrjnippel, rak - Lubrication firting, straight
Lagerhdllare - Bearing holder

Bricka - Washer

Lisbricka - Lock washer

Mutter - Mut

Smirjnippel. rak - Lubricaten fitting, straight

WE 6x28

PSLG M5x35
IT 5/16"
MBM ME

UGN 5/8"
SKF 6306

AB 456212

UHEM 7/8"UNF
5P 4x40
MGS M10x30

IT 3/8"

1/8" FTF

REK 3471

5P %x30
UHEM 5/8"UNF

SKF 6305

M&S M10x30
IT 3/8"
65 3/8"x45
IT 3/8"

U6S 3/8"x38
U6S 3/8"x51

BA 345210
SKF 3305

U8 3/8"x25
FEB 3/8"

SKF 51110
1/8"PTF

DIN 462
UGM 3/4"UNF
1/4"SAE

e

R N S S - - - T

bt e et e et

el I T B T e o e T T I T O S MO

LI I I I S R S S - - T

1221

e

————

—



- 1 VARIATOR, viinster C 2 - 1
VARIATOR, left

91130 VARIATOR, links 5T 4B - 691130
VARIATEUR, gauche 1221




ST ¢ B-691130

1221

C3-1

VARIATOR, hoger
VARIATOR, right

VARIATOR, rechts
VARIATEUR, droit




91130

VARIATOR, higer
VARIATOR, right
VARIATOR, rechts
VARIATEUR, droit

C3-1

ST 4 B-691130
1221

8T 37

8T 2032
8T 2000
5T a022
111501133

1
2
3
4
]
&
7
]
)

10

8T 7078 A

11

12

13 5T 2027
5T 2002

14 ST 1180

15 208 830109

16

17 218605192
18

19 5T 12

20 8T 1208

21
22
23
24 5T 6143
23 8T 1125

26 5T 2001 A
27

25

29 BT 3032
30 5T 1209

31 8T 30381
iz

33 ST 6122
34 5T 6123
33 ST 11 A

a6
37
38
39
40

41 5T 2016 A
42

43

44 5T 3006
45

46
47 ST 14 A
48
4% 5T I6 B
50 M 6747

51 ST 15B
52 ST 7687
1.
54
55 ST 1207

36 026 06
57

58

99 ST 13 A

Lagerhus = Bearing cup

Axel - Shaft
Fugpdrev - Gear

Bussning - Bushing
Packning - Pacidng
Woodruffidl - Woodruff key

Pinnskruv - Stud
Bricka - Washer
Mutter = MNut
Skruv - Screw

Bricka - Washer
Skruv - Screw

Kuggdrev, standard - Gear, standard
Kuggdrev, extra - (ear, extra

Bricka - Washer

Eronmutter - Castle nut

Saxpinne - Split pin

Tamning - Sealing

Kullager - Ball bearing
Lagerhéllare = Bearing holder

futter - Mut
Mutter - Mut

Saxpinne - Split pin

Mutter - Nut

Packning - Packing

Bricka - Washer

Fugghjul - Gear wheel
Kullager - Bzll bearing
Smirinippel, rak - lubrication fitting, scraight

Mutter = Mut
Konsol - Support

Slangnippel - Hose nipple
Slangklémma - Hose clamp

Slang - Hose

Slang - Hose

Lagerhus - Bearing cup
Mutter - Mut

Bricka - Washer

Skruv - Screw

Bricka - Washer

Skruv - Screw

Axel - Shafr

Timing = Sealing

Kullager - Ball bearing

Bricka - Washer
Skruv - Screw

Skruy - Screw

Lagerhillare - Bearing holder
Kullager - Ball bearing
Undre variatorskiva - Varlator pulley, lewer

Kilrem = V=belt

Owre variatorskiva - Variaror pulley, upper

Axel - Shaft
Bricka - Washer
Skruvy - Screw

Bricka - Washer

Bricka - Washer
Mutter - But

Smérinippsl, rak - Lubrication fitting, straight

Lock - Cover

WK oxZ8
PSLG MEx33 DEO
IT 3/16"
MEM M8

IT 3/8"
M65 M10x30

UHKM 7/8""UNF

P 4x40
AB 456212
SKF 6306

6M 578"
5P 4x30
UHEM 5/8"UNF

SKF 6305
1/8"PTF

RSK 3471 &-14

USM 3/8"
IT 3/8"
MBS M10x30
IT 3/8"
UGS 3/8"x38

BA 3435210
SKF 3305

U65 3/3"x51
&S 3/8 45

SKF 31110

EBE 3/8"
UGS 3/8"

DIN 462
UaM 3/4"
1/4"5AE

Ll R I 7 I S = (Y = (- T S ST U

[l [T s R s RS S = e e s e e e e b D) GO e = e e = B B e g

1221




BROMSSYSTEM
SYSTEME DE FREINAGE

1. Bremszylinder, Padale
Cylindre de frein, Pédales

2. Fussbremse, Handbremse
Frein & pédale, Frein & mains

BROMSSYSTEM
BRAKE SYSTEM

1. Bromscylinder, Pedaler
Brake cylinder, Pedals

2. Fotbroms, Handbroms
Foot brake, Hand brake




I

BROMSCYLINDER, PEDALER

BRAKE CYLINDER, PEDALS D 1 ].
BREMSZYLINDER, PEDALE

CYLINDRE DE FREIN, PEDALES

3T 4B-691130
1221




BROMSCYLINDER, FEDALER
BRAKE CYLINDER, PEDALS
BREMSZYLINDER, PEDALE
CYLINDRE DE FREIN, PEDALES

Dl =1
5T 4B - 691130
1221

1
2
3
4
3
f
7
8

9
10

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
13
19
20

§T 7583
1010760

ST 718l

ST 6107 B

5T 6104
8T 7180 A

ST 6160

ST 5338
5T 5029 A

3T 1211
5T 5029 C

5T 5104
58T 5430

5T 1042
8T 7029 A

85T 502 A
ST 503 B
8T 7032 A
ST 2021 A

5T 3038

ST 7243
200410800

111129171 A
111129173 A
111129147
111129179
5T 7077

ST 7370

Skyddsplit vid torped - Cowl panel

Titning - Sealing
Skruv - Screw
Skruv - Screw
Bricka - Washer

Mutter - Nut
Roir - Tube
Skruv - Screw
Mutter - MNut
Slang - Hose
Slang - Hose
Rbr - Tube
Skruv - Screw
Mutter - Mut
Slang - Hose

Klamma - Clamp
Klamma - Clamp
Skruv - Screw

Bricka - Washer
Bricka - Wasgher

Mutter - Mut
Kabelgenomféring - Cable inlet
Kebelgenomfiiring - Cable inlet
Plat - Plate

Plit - Plate

Reglage - Control
Torpedpldt - Cowl panel
Skruv - Screw

Bricka - Washer
Mutter - Nut

Plit - Plate
Klamma = Clamp
Nit - Rivet
Bricka - Washer
Skruv - Screw

Bricka - Washer

Mutter - Mut
Hillare ftir pedalaxel - Holder for pedsl shaft

Pedalaxel - Pedal shaft
Lispinne - Lock pin
Kopplingapedal - Clutch pedal
Bromspedal - Brake pedal
Gaspedal - Throttle pedal
Stag - Stay

Saxpinne - Split pin

Bricke - Washer

Mutter - Nut
Wire - Wire
Stift - Pln

Wirestopp - Wire stop

Skruv - Screw
Hylsa - Sleeve
Bricka - Washer
Mutter = MNut
Wire - Wire

Konsol - Support
Skruv - Screw

Mutter - Mut
Skruv - Screw
Mutter - Nut

KXT nr & 5/8"
UTPXS 1/4"x13
SRE 1/4"

Loc-King 1/4"

UTPXS 1/4"x13
Loc-King 1/4"

UTPXS 1/4"x13
Loc-King 1/4"

RSK 1693-2 1/2"
MS 3289

RX M5x12

MB 3x16

FBE 3/16"

MEM M5
13/18
16/22

IITEXS 1/4"x13
SRB 1/4"
Loc-King 1/4"

KN 4x10
MB 5x16
UFX 1/4"x19

SRE 1/4"
Loc-King 1/4"

CP #x35

5P 4x20

JaM 5/16"

AGB 575-310

UTFXS 1/4"x13
Loc-King 1/4"
UsS 5/16"x22
Loc-King 5/16"

[ X R . I - gy e

— b3 R

=

Y N T Y St ey R ey L R R Y e R

L T I e e e e

1221

[




BROMSCYLINDER, PEDALER D }_ - 1 FOTBROMS, |
BRAKE CYLINDER, PEDALS FOOT BRAKE,
BREMSZYLINDER, PEDALE ST 4B=691130 FUSSBREMSE,
CYLINDRE DE FREIN, PEDALES 1221 FREIN A PED.
1 11371133
61 Hydraulpump - Hvdraulic pump Ate3.3115-2201.3 1 1221 2 11171133
62 Propp - Plug Are 3.3517-0700. 1 i A ! 3 11171132
63 Kontakt - Contact Are 3.3526-0100.3 " J 4 11171132
64 ST 3042 Nippel - Nipple 1 = I 5 11171132
65 Mutter - Nut Loc-King 5/16" y = |
. | 6 21171133
&6 1006212 Vantskruv - Screw 1 7 11371130
67 260110101  Fjader - Spring 1" E : T
68 200410806  Sprint - Pin 1 | 9 11371134,
69 211611723  Ror - Tube g - | 10
70 211611724  Rbir - Tube . ,
I 11 ST 7694
71 M5 52B3 Klamma - Clamp 2 " ; 12 M 12025
72 Nippel - Nipple Are3.5151-0600.3 2 P
73 113611373  Propp - Plug P 14
74 11361130] Behdllate - Tank 1 15
75 113611801 Gummislang - Rubber hose 1 |
16 ST 7692
76 ST 7369 Rér - Tube X % 17 ST 1396
77 8T 5089 Konsol - Support 1 . 1s ST 7691
78 Skruv - Screw UPTXS 1/4"x13 4 " 19
79 Mutter - Mut Loc-King 1/4" 4 " 20 ST 4088
a0 Bricka - Washer SRB 1/4" 4 "
21 ST 5445
B1 ST 7254 Klamma - Clamp i - 22
82 ST 5066 Klamma - Clamp 1" 23
B3 200001 603 Sprint - Pin 2 i 24 ST 7693
B4 200541 802 Saxpinne - Split pin SP 6, 3x20 2 75 ST 7696
Motor f8r vindrutetorkare - Engine for windshield cleaner Bosch 0390 246 007 1
Skruv - Screw RX M5x16 a - 26
Bricka - Washer ME 5x16 E 7
P 28 ST 7189
Bricka - Washer FB M5 - 79 ST 3027
Mutter - MNut MoM M35 g " 30 ST 6362
31 ST 7607
32 260210117
33 255060307
34
as
36
37 ST 2055
35
39 ST 52
£0 ST 7681
ST 7525
£1 ST 1180
42
43
£4 ST 7015
£
6 W 12509
47
£3
49 ST 51
30 ST 3069
51
52
23
4 ST 6010
55 AB 457212
36 ST 6009
57 ST 7490
ST 46

ST 42



FOTBROMS, HANDBROMS

FOOT BRAKE, HAND BRAKE
FUSSBREMSE, HANDBREMSE
FREIN A PEDALE, FREIN A MAIN

D2=1
ST 4B - 691130
1221

W L3 b

(= =

41
42
43
45
46
47
45
30
31
52

35
56

113711333 A Trycke - Tripger

111711 335
111711 329
111711 325
111711 321

211711 339
113711305
111711323
113711 341

5T 76094
M 12023

5T 7692
8T 1396
ST 7691

ST 4085
ST 3445

ST 7693
ST 7696

ST 7189
ST 3027
5T 6362

ST 7607
260210113
235 060 303

5T 2035
5T 52
5T 7681

5T 7825
ST 1180

5T 7015

W 12509

5T 51
8T 3069

5T 6010
AR 457212
8T 6009
5T 7490

5T 46
ST 42

Styrbricka - Guide washer

Spdrrfjider - Hand brake pawl rod spring
Spirrsting - Hand brake pawl rod
SpHrregel - Hand brake pawl

Spirrsegment - Hand brake sector
Spak for handbroms - Hand brake lever
Ligpinne - Lock pin

Axel - Shaft

Bricka - Washer

Konzol fir spak - Bracket for lever
Bricke - Washer

Skruv - Screw

Murter - Nut

Mutter - Nut

Klamma - Clamp
Bricka - Washer
Bricka- - Washer
Saxpinne - 5Split pin
Fiste - Bracket

Bricka - Washer

Skruv - Screw

Mutter = Nut

Slang - Hoze

Skyddsplat under handbroms - Protecting plateunder hand brake
Skxuv - Screw

Mutter = Nut

Slang - Hoze

Axel - Shafr

Hylsa - Sleeve

Konsol - Support
Fjider - Spring
Klamma = Clamp
Skruv - Screw

Bricka - Washer

Mutter - Nut

Axel - Shaft

Mutter - Nut

Krans till kedjehjul = Rim of sprocket wheel
Centrum till kedjehjul - Sprocket centre

Kedjehjul, kompletmt - Sprocket, complete
Bricka - Washer

Mutter - Nut

Saxpinne - Split pin

Axel - Sheft

Mutter - Nut

Sprint - Pin

Saxpinne - Split pin

Smirjnippel, rak - Lubrication fitting, stralght
Fiste - Bracket

Axel - Shaft
Skruv - Screw
Mutter = Nut

Kullager - Ball bearing
Dizstansring - Distance ring
Timingsring - Sealing ring

Timingsring - Sealing ring
Kugghjul, komplett - Gear, complete
Centrum till kugghjul - Gear centre
Kuggkrans - Gear ring

Mir - Rivet

M 112 4601

U6S 1/4"x32
Loc-King 1,/4"
MEM Mé

SF 4x25

UVEBF 3/16"x32
Loc-King 5/18"

UVBF 1/4"x25
U6M 174"

BX M3x12
FB M5

M6M M3

Loc-King 1/2"

UHEM 7/8"
SP 4x40

UaM 7 /8"

5P 4x25
1/8" PTF

U6S 5/16"x45
Loc-King 5/16"
SKF 6207

EM 8x22

b
L R R T R R T T T - S S S S o T L

i

122]




FOTBROMS, HANDBROMS
FOOT BRAKE, HAND BRAKE

D 2% 1

FUSSBREMSE, HANDBREMSE 5T 4B-691130
FREIN A PEDALE, FREIN A MAIN 1221
58 ST 7523 Kedja, komplett - Chain, complete 1 1221
ST 7124 Bisid kopplingslink - Coupling link, bent m
39 21181714 Fidste f&r bromsback - Brake shoe bracket 2 "
60 211609205 A Justerskruv - Adjusting screw 4
6]l 2116092094 Vantskruv - Screw 4 "
62 211609537E Bromsback - Brake shoe 2 .
635 211609301 A Bromsback - Brake shoe 2:
64 5T 6301 Trycksting = Push rod A
45 Mutter = MNut Loc-King 1/4" 2"
66 5T 7562 Vantskruvy - Screw 2. "
67 8T 7483 Bromsband, komplett = Brzke lining, complete 2
Nit - Rivet FHN 4x& 34 "
68 200210407 Sprint - Pin 4 "
649 Saxpinne - Split pin SP 3,2x16 a -
70 8T 7487 Fiste fr bromsband, vinster - Brazke lining bracket, left 1 &
ST 7458 Fiste (o bromsband, higer - Brake lining bracket, right s I
71 BT 511 Fiste for broms - Brake bracket 2z "
72 5T 7484 Centrum fér broms = Brake centre 2 N
73 Skruv - Screw Uas 5/16"x19 2 oM
74 Mutter - Mut Loc-King 5/16" z "
75 Pinne - PFin FRP &x40 & 1=t
76 Smbirjnippel, rak - Lubrication fitting, straight 1/8" PTF 2
77 8T 7511 Fidste - Bracket 2 "
78 211611047 Fiste - Bracket 2
72 8T 7512 Skruv - Screw 2. "
B0 Bricka - Washer FB 3/16" . rH
Bl Mutter - MNut Loc-King 5/16" e
82 5T 3066 Bricka - Washer 2
83 Kullager - Ball bearing SKF a206 2 BS - "
84 ST 1288 Platta - Plate 2
85 Mutter - Mut UM 1/4" 2
36 Bricka - Washer SEB 9x18 4,
87 260210107  Fjdder - Spring B |
28 Skxuv - Screw UsS 1/4"x38 A,
39 Skruv - Screw uUes 5/16"x19 r P
90 Bricka - Washer FB 5/16" g ™
41 8T 3033 Distanshylza - Distance sleeve 2z il
92 8T 1180 Bricka - Washer 2
93 Kronmutter - Castle nut UHKM 778" 2. ™
04 Saxpinne - Split pin SP 440 2
95 ST 7488 Fiste fir wire, vinster - Bracket for wire, left i
ST T4B5 Fiste fir wire, hiiger - Bracket for wire, right ! Dl
G Mutter - Mut Loc-King 5/16" bE o0
97 211609485A Hallare - [lolder "
93 5T 5349 Spirr - Stop 72 -
%9 3.5151-0600.3 Slang, komplett - Hose, complete g o




FOTEROMS, HANDBROMS D 2 = 1
FOOT BRAKE, HAND BRAKE

FUSSBREMSE, HANDBREMSE ST 4B - 691130
FREIN A PEDALE, FREIN A MAIN 1221




KRAFTSTOFFSYSTEM
SYSTEME D’ALIMENTATION

1. Kraftstofftank
Réservoir de carburant

BRANSLESYSTEM
FUEL SYSTEM

1. Brénsletank
Fuel tank




BRANSLETANK

FUEL TANK .
KRAFTSTOFFBEHALTER
RESERVOIR A COMBUSTIBLE

B =l
ST 4B - 691130
1221

255
5T
8T
8T

ST
aT

218
&T |

M5 &



BRANSLETANK E ]. = 1

FUEL TAMNK -
KRAFTSTOFFEEHALTER ST 4B-691130
RESERVOIR A COMBUSTIELE 1221
1 ST 7567 Bransletank - Fuel tank 1 1221
2 8T 6273 Packning vid beénsinrir - Packing at petrgl pipe 1 i
3 ST 7373 Rdr - Pipe 1 "
4 Packning - Packing 10x16x1 2
5 Mutter - Nut U6M 3/87 1 o
& 8T 7675 Kedje - Chain 1 3t
7 5T 3076 Kldimma - Clamp 1
8 8T 7540 Tanklock - Filler cap 1 "
9 8T 6035 Underlagg - Mount 2 *
10 ST 7061 Fidstband - Mounting strap 2 4
11 Skruv - Screw UVEF 1/4"x32 2 "
12 Bricka - Washer SRE 1/4" 2 =
13 Mutter - Nut Loc-King 1/4" 2 d
14 Bricka - Washer SRE 3/5" 2 "
15 Mutter - Nut UsM 3/8" 2 "
16 2353060303 Klamma - Clamp 1
17 ST 6311 Packning - Packing i
18 ST 7369 Brinslegivare - Tank armature 1 %
12 5T 6310 Bricka - Washer 5 8
20 Skruv = Screw KC55x14 DIN B3 3 "
21 ST 7539 Mivivikt - Level weight 1.
22 Klamma - Clamp RSK 3471-000 2 "
23 BT 6306 Slang - Hose 1 e
24 218500409 Q-ring - Sealing ring 32, 2x3 1 "
25 BT 6289 Fidstplata - Bracket 1 "
24 Zkruv - Screw UBRX 1/4"x13 4 i
27 BT 7374 Vinkelrtir - Elbow 1 "
5T 6124 Briinslerér - Feed pipe 1 "
M B723 BriEnglefilter - Fuel filter 1 :
5T 6333 Brénslertir - Feed pipe 1 b
5T 6171 Kopplingsslang - Connecting hose 4 &
5T 6354 Kopparrér - Copper pipe 1 g
ST 6134 Kopplingsslang = Connecring hose 1 <
5T 7619 Kahel - Cable 1, A i
5T 7699 Kabel - Cable B ]
Rak koppling - Connection, stralght 5/16"x1/8"UNFx1/8"NFTF 2  *
48-F 5/16"x1/2"UNFx1/8"NPTF
Vinkelkoppling - Angular connection 3/16"x1 /8" NPSF 1 b
T0-F5/16"k1/8"NPSF
Vinkelkoppling - Angular connection 1/4"x1/8"NPSF 1 g
70-F 1/4"x1/8"NPSF
M5 5259 Klamma - Clamp 1 i
Skruv = Screw 1/4"x19 2 i
Mutter - MNut Loc-King 1/4" 2 g




AUSRUSTUNG INREDNING
EQUIPEMENT EQUIPMENT

1. Fahrersitz, Sitzkissen 1. Férarstol, Sittdynor
Sitge du conducteur, Coussins Driving seat, Seat cushions




FORARSTOL, SITTDYNOR
DRIVING SEAT, SEAT CUSHIONS F ]. = 1
FAHRERSITZ, SITZKISSEN ST 4B-691130
SIEGE DU CONDUCTEUR, COUSSINS 1221




FORARSTOL, SITTDYNOR
DRIVING SEAT, SEAT CUSHIONS

El=1

Skruv for bilte - Screw for belr
Bricka - Washer

Ues 7/16"x32 UNF

FEB 7/16™

FAHRERSITZ, SITZKISSEN ST4B-691130
SIEGE DU CONDUCTEUR, COUSSING 1221
1 ST 75377 Furarstol - Driving seat 1 1221
2 5T 18 Féstjirn - Bracket 1 b
3 Skruv - Screw UTEXS 1/4"x19 1 i
4 Mutter - Nut Loc-King 1/4" 2 -
5 Skruv - Screw UVBF 1/4"x32 1 i
6 ST 7336 Ram fur stol - Frame for seat 1 b
7 Skruv - Screw Uss 5/16"x25 1 %
& Bricka - Washer SRB 9x18 1 "
g Mutter - Nut Loc-King 5/16" 1 =
10 Skruv - Screw Uas 3/8"x127 2 =
11 Muotter - Nut Loc-King 3/8" 2 "
12 8T 7537 Konsol - Support 1 e
13 Mutter - Mut M6M MEx1o 4 ke
14 Bricka - Washer FB 5/16" 4 "
15 8T 7538 Fiste fiir stol = Bracket for seat 1
16 Skruv - Screw 65 5/16"x32 4
17 1050104 Bricka - Washer (W 10009} 4 &
15 Mutter - MNut Loc-King 5/16" 4
1% ¥ 236 Backspegel- Rear view mirror 1 "
20 Skruv for backspegel - Screw for rear view mirror KFS Bix12 2 "
21 8T 7027 Sittdyna - Seat cushion 2 b
22 8T 1357 Stopp fiir sittdyna - Stop for seat cushion 3 "
23 Skruv fir stopp - Screw for stop UTPXS 1/4™x19 3 "
24 Mutter - Mut Loc-King 1/4" 3 "
23 5T 7024 Ryggdyna, mindre - Back rest cushion, smaller 1 "
26 ST 7028 Rygedyna, stirre - Back rest cushion, bigger 2 0
68 01 06 Sskerhetshilte - Safery belt 1 "
2
2
2

Faste 1 golv - Bracket in floor




ELEKTRISCHE AUSRUSTUNG, INSTRUMENTE
EQUIPEMENT ELECTRIQUE, INSTRUMENTS

1. Elektrische Ausristung
Equipement électrique

2. Instrumente
Instruments

ELUTRUSTNING, INSTRUMENT
ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, INSTRUMENTS

1. Elutrustning
Electrical equipment

2. Instrument
Instruments




ELEKTRISK UTRUSTNING, KOPPLINGSSCHEMA  (Standard)
ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, WIRING DIAGRAM (Standard)
ELEKTRISCHE AUSRUSTUNG, KUPPLUNGSSCHEMA  (Standard)
EQUIPEMENT ELECTRIQUE, CIRCUIT (Standard)

G 1-1

5T 4B -691130

1221

5  Svart - Black - Schwarz - Noir

W Denvit - Bose white - Beinwwiss - Olanc
¥ Gul - Yellow - Gelb = Jaana

R [ed - Hed - Ror - Rouge

G Gron - Gresn - Oriin - Vert

B DIi - Hlue - Blau - Blea

1. Scrblkasrare, vinatae 1. Head lemp, ledt 1. Schuinwerdur, lizks

2, Swrillasare, higer 2. Hesd lemgp, right 2. Scheinwerfor, reches

4. Signalhorn 4. Harn 5. Hupe

4. Blinker, frimre, vinster 4. Direeros jmbicater, front, left 4. Blinker, vosderer, lnks
5. Mimker, frimre, hiiger 3. Direcrlon lsdicstor, [font, TEght 5. Blinkeg, vagderer, Techs
b. Bakiykm, vinster 6. Tadl lamp, Left &. Schlusslichr, lizks

7. Baklvkra, hiiger 7, Tail lamp, right 7. Se¢llugelicht, recht=

. Innerhalyaning &, Istwrior light &. Ienenbulechimg

3. Skyltlykts %, Mumbst plate lamp 5. Mummurnechildlampe
10, Signalkoatakt 10, Haen buttos 10, Hupikastakt

11. Terkarmater Bl Windehiuld wipur e=gina 11, Windeehursachiil inch
12, Qljesticka 12. Dipeclek 12, dilmcastal

13. Dljesryekglvare 1. (4] pressure armacors 13 b]d]‘utl‘.;ﬂ'l‘

14. Timfsgode 14. lgnitian coll i4, Ziundspule

15. Terkarkontalks 15, Windshinld wiper switch £5. Windsch hyibenwischerioatakr
16. Brinslemimnispgvaca 16. Fuel ezansmiter 16. Krafsmfigeber

17. Gencratar 17. Generator 7. Generatar

18. Brael=nalar 18, Scarter cnglne 18. Anlassmotoz

19, Eriinslemirane 19. Feel gauge 19, Krafrstinéfmesser

2. Easrighetamitape 2{). Speedometer 20. Geschwindighedrsmesser
Zl. Oljercmsperaturmitars Z1. CHl [empeTamIre geuge 21. Oltemperaniranzetger
21 Oljerryckakontrallamp 22, Oil pressure conteed lamsgp 22. {ldrockkomirollampe
I3, Laddningebostrallampa 23. Charging conteod lamsn 25, Ladepriflamps
4. Ljusamicpplare 24. Light switch 24. Lichtschubschalter
25, Smrreld 25, Startet relay 25, Anla=srelziz

2. Broms jeskoarakl 5, Brake switch 26, Brem=inotzkr

27, Surtkonrikc 17, Starter button 7. Anlagserknopt

15, Ljaskontakt 25, Light switch 2B, Lichamchalter

2%, Tiindnlrgslis 19, Ignition lock 9. Zundechloss

A, Blinkeramiepplars 30, Derection fndicaror switch 0. Hlinknshalber

31, Bllnkrelid 31, Deroction indicator Telay 1. Hlinkeclafa

A2, & ¥V barterd 32, & V battery 33 6 V Bamsriu

3. =ikringsdons 33, Fuse box i3, Sichuzunpedo=u

23,
24,
5.
6.
7.
18,
0,
an.,

Fhaes, geuche
Fhace, deaitu
Corne

Inficaress da digection, gauche, avant
Intiearewr de disoction, droit, avast

Feu arriere, gaucha

Feu arrioge, droit

Eclairage intédrisuz
Eclalrage de la plages
Bowtoa de cagne

Moteur d “essule-gliee
Jauge d Tuile

Armamure de pressian d Buile
Bahine d “allomage
Commutateur d "essule glace

« Transmissioz de combusdbiz
- Dymame

Mocear de dEmaEripe

. Jaugour d¥ carirrant

lmlicateur de vitesse
Thermoméere d huile

. Lampe-témols de pression d hulle

Lampe-témolz do charge de bamertc

Canjoncteyr d “dclalrage
Rclaka di ddmarragy
Cantact de fruin
Démzrresr
Interrupreur da fisa
Berrurs A2 llamage

Commetatesr des indlcarears de direetian

31, Relats des indicateurs de direcrea

a2,
3.

& ¥ Batzerie
Bodte & fusinles

o]

s

P -
B r
L |
|
|
N I
|
1L
-T-.:UL
i =
A ‘:L

£
[b b E
b £

; F
o = Y [51 F¥1  [)  S P oy e e

A

[ v = =

s
_____ Ju___________...-'s..______...__.-u'_ﬁ' *
T
e

-
b

L]

Sgy
LE T

ELH
E1LH
EiE
'
i ]
z 1
3 1
&
3 1
1]
B
§F 3
alit, =
m =
k. *
) G-
B 3
B3 5
M4 =
B 5
B 5
IF 5
I§ S
9 5
M S
H 5
2 5
B 5
M 5
B 5
» 5
sk, S
I K
R 5
eiE. 5
N 5
B s
3l s
z 5
3 s
M 5
5 S
» 5
¥ 5



e e e

ELEKTRISK UTRUSTNING, KOFPLINGSSCHEMA
ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, WIRING DIAGRAM

{Standard)
(Standard)

G 1~

ELEKTRISCHE AUSRUSTUNG, KUPPLUNGSSCHEMA  (Standard) ST 4B-691130
EQUIPEMENT ELECTRIQUE, CIRCUIT (Standard) 1221
Frén - From Till - To Firg = Colour Area mm2 1221
1 M 7923 Batteri+ - Battery + Batteri— - Battery— svart - black 33 "
2 ST 7073C Batreri+ - Bartery+ Startreld - Starter relay svart - black 30 5
3 M E694 Batteri— - Battery— Jord - Earih = - £
4 5T 7580 Blinkerscmkopplare - Blinkreld C - Direction griin = green 1,5 !
Direction indicator switch indicator relay C
5 ST 7095 Blinkerzomkopplare 31 - Jord - Eaxth svart = black 1,5 e
Direction indicator switch 31
6 Blinkersomkopplare R - Kopplingsplint -Terminal - -
Direction indicator switch R
7 Blinkersomkopplare L = Kopplingsplint - Terminal - = "
Directicn indicator switch L
3 8T 7275 Bromskontakt - Brake switch  Sikringsdosa - Fuse box bld - blue 1,5 k3
o 8T 7426 Bromskontake - Brake switch  Stoppljus, vinster - benvit - bone white 1,3 =
alt, 5T 7449 Stop light, left
100 ST 7425 Bromskontakt - Brake switch  Stoppljus, hbger - benvit - bone white 1,5 =
alt, 8T 7448 Stop light, right
11 ST 74699 Brinslegivare - Fuel rans- Jord - Earth gvart = black 1,5 "
mitter
12 5T 7093 Brinslemdtare - Fuel gauge Jord - Earth svart - black 1,5
13 8T 7618 Brinslemérare+ - Sikringsdosa - Fuse box benvit = bone white 1,5 "
Fuel gauge +
14 ST 7230 Generator = Generator Starireld - Starter relay rid - red o !
15 5T 7250 Generator - Generator Laddningskontrollampa - bl4 - blue 1,5 " {
Charging contrel lamp i
16 8T 7619 Givare - Transmitter Brdnslemidtare G -Fuel gauge G rid - red 1.5 ) !
17 ST &060 Hastighetsmiitare - Brinslemétare - Fuel gauge  benvit - bone white 1,3 =
speedometer |
13 ST 6060 Hastighetsmitare - Oljetemperaturmétare 58 -  bhenvit - bone white 1,53 H i
Speedometer Qil temperature gauge 58 I
19 ST 6135 Hel-halvljusomkopplare - Sdkringsdosa - Fuse box svart - black 2,5
Full and dim lighr switch
20 ST 6153 Hel-halvljusomkopplare - SHkringsdosa = Fuse box svart - black 2,5 '
Full and dim light-switch
21 5T 7628 Kopplingsdosa - Switch box Dragstrémbrytare 33 - bld - blue 1.4 b
Drawing switch 33
22 5T 7251 Kopplingsplint - Terminal Hisger halvljus - Dim light, right svart = black 1,3 i
23 ST 7251 Kopplingsplint - Terminal Higer helljus - Full light, right benvit - bone white 1,3 "
24 8T 7251 Kopplingsplint - Terminal Higer parkeringsljus = bla - blue 1,5
Parking light, right
23 8T 7248 Kopplingsplint - Terminal Higer blinker, fram - svart - black 1,3 o
Direction indicator, front, right
26 8T 7425 Kopplingsplint - Terminal Héger blinker, bak - rid - red 1.5 !
alt, 8T 7443 Direction indicator, rear, right
27 8T 7248 Kopplingsplint - Terminal Vinster blinker, fram - svart - black 1,5 !
Direction indicator, front, left
28 ST 7426 Kopplingsplint = Terminal VEnster blinker, bak - riid - Ted 1.5
Direction indicator, rear, left
ale. 5T 7449
2% 5T o039 Ljusombkapplare 58 T - Qljetemperamurmitare 38 -  svart - black 1,5 :
Light switch 58 T il temperature gauge 58
30 ST 7098 Lijusomkopplare 31 = Jord - Earth svart - black 1,5 =
Light switch 31
31 8T 6136 Ljusomkopplare 36 a - SEkringsdoza - Fuse box bld - blue 1,5
Light switch 36 a
32 ST 6154 Ljusombkopplare 56 H - Hel= halvljusomkopplare - rid - red 2.5 b
Light switch 56 H Full and dim light switch
33 5T 7250 Oljesticka - Dip stick Oljetemperaturmitare - svart - black 1,5
(il temperature gauge
34 ST 7234 Oljesticka - Dip stck Jord - Earth svart = black 0,75 "
35 BT 723D Oljetryckglvare - Oil Oljerryeklampa - Ol pressure grén = green 1,5
pressure armature lamp
36 ST 6060 Oljetryckskontrollampa = Laddningskontrellampa - benvit - bone white 1,5 i
il pressure control lamp Charging control lamp
37 8T 6060 Oljetrvckskontrollampa = Tédndningslis 61 A benvit - bone white 1,5 ;
(il pressure control lamp Igmition lock 61 A
38 ST 7230 Signalkontakt - Horn button  Signalhorn - Horn svart - black 1,5 r
39 ST 7249 Startknapp - Starter button Startreld - Starter relay rid - red 1,5 "
40 5T 7230 S&kringsdosa 9 - Fusebox 9 Vinster halvljus = svart = black 1,5 o

Dim light, left




ELEKTRISK UTRUSTNING, KOPPLINGSSCHEMA (Standard) G 1 - 1 ]
ELECTRICAL EQUIFMENT, WIRING DIAGRAM (Standard) I
ELEKTRISCHE AUSRUSTUNG, KUPPLUNGSSCHEMA  (Standazd) 5T 4B-691130 I
EQUIFEMENT ELECTRIQUE, CIRCUIT (Standard) 1221 I
Frin - From Till - To Firg = Colour Area mm21221
41 5T 7250 Sdkringsdosa 9 - Fuse bax 9 Hiiger halvljus, kopplingsplint - svart - black 1,5 L
Dim light, right, terminal
42 5T 7250 Sikringsdosa 9 - Fuse bax 9 Vinster helljus = Full light, left  benvit - bonewhite 1,5 H
43 ST 7250 Sikringedoss 9 - Fuse box 9 Hisger helljus, kopplingsplint benvit - bonewhite 1,5 E:
Full light, right, terminal
44 5T 7150 Sdkringsdosa # = Fuse box & Viinster parkeringsljus - bld - blue 1,3 "
Parking light, left
45 ST 7250 Sdkringsdesa 9 - Fuse hox 9 Hitger parkeringsljus, kopp- bli 9 - blue 9 1,5 i |
lingsplint - Parking light, right
terminal
46 ST 7250 Sikringsdosa 9 - Fuse box 9 Signalhorn - Horn griin - gresn 1:5 i
47 ST 7250 Sdkringsdosa % - Fuse box 9 Téindspole - Ignition eoil gul - vellow 1,5 " ﬂ
48 5T 7258 Sikringsdosa 9 - Fuse box 9 Oljetemperaturmiitare + - bli - blue 1,5 ;
0il temperature gauge + '
49 ST &079 Sdkringsdosa ¥ - Fuse box 9 Ljusomkopplare 58 T - gul - yellow 1,5 "
Light switch 58 T "
30 5T 7426 Siikringsdesa 9 - Fusc box 9 Vianster bakljus - Taillamp, left  grin - green 1,5 ’ "y
alt. 5T 7449 1:
31 ST 7426 Sdkringsdoza 9 - Fuse bax 9 Mummerskyltbelysning - gul - yellaw 1,5 i X 13
alt. 5T 7449 Mumber plate lamp
52 BT 7425 S#kringsdosa 9 - Fuse box 9 Hijger bakljus = Tail lamp, right pgron - green 1.5 "
alt. 5T 7443
53 5T 7248 Sikringsdosa ¥ - Fuse box 9 Innerbelysning = Interior light gvart - black 1,5 i
54 5T 6298 Sédkringsdosa 9 - Fuse box ¢ Laddningsreld 51 - Current bld - blue 2,5 " : 16
limit relay 51
55 ST 6058  Tandningslis 30 - Ienition Ljuspmkopplare 304 - Light bla - blue 2,5 T \ =
lock 30 switch 30A :
56 5T 6069 Tindningslis 15/54 - Startknapp - Starter button svart - black 1,5 "~ ' 18
Ignition lock 15/54
37 5T 6068 Tindningzlis 15/34 - Sikringsdosa - Fuse box benvit - bone whire 1,3 " 3
Ignition lock 15/54 b
38 5T 7249 Tiandningslds 30 - Startreld - Starter relay svart - black 4 " 0
Ignition lock 30
59 Kabelstam - Mgain hetness 7]
Varningsblinkeromkopplare4?®  Blinkreld 49 - Direcrion - o x por )
Direction indicator switch 49 indicator relay 49
&l = b 46z " 49a - - - 3
al " " 490 Blinkeromkopplare 54 = - i
Direction indicator switch 54 -
62 n e 15+ Sdkringsdosa - Fuse hox - - " ¥
63 " " " " - - l e
64 7 " 49C Kopplingsplint - Terminal = - " =
65 " " 49 " " - -
i " " 31 Jord - Earth - - " %
67 ST 7621 Vindrutetorkarmotor - Dragstrimbrytare 53 grim - green I:5: ™ 2k
Windshield wiper engine Drawing switch 533 - — = r
68 ST 7621 " " " " Bda svart - black L5 =
69 5T 7621 o A L "  53b gul = vellow 1,5 ' i
»
n
n

B8 MR B ¥ Hpe



ELEKTRISK UTRUSTHNING, KOPPLINGSSCHEMA
ELECTRICAL EQUIFMENT, WIRING DIAGRAM

{Varningsblinker)
{Warning direction indicator)

G L~

ELEKTRISCHE AUSRUSTUNG, KUPPLUNGSSCHEMA  (Warnblinker) ST 4B~-691130
EQUIPEMENT, CIRCUIT (Indicateur de direction avertisseur) 1221
Fran - From Till = To Fiérg - Colour Area Jm'n2 1221
1 M 7923 Batteri+ - Battery+ Batteri— - Batrery=— svart - black &5 "
2 ST 7073 C Bameri+ - Battery+ Startreld - Starter relay svart - black a0 "
3 M H6%94 Batteri— - Battery— Jord - Earxth . = -
4 5T 7380 Blinkersomkepplare - Blinkreld C - Direction grin - green 1,3 e
Directon indicaror switch indicaror relay C
3 8T 7098 Blinkersomkopplare 31 - Jord - Earth svart - black 1,5 L
Direction indicator switch 31
6 ST 7275 Bromskontakt - Brake switch Sikringsdosa - Fuse box bld - blue 1,5
7 BT 7426 Bromskontakt - Brake switch  Vinster stoppljus - benvit - bone white 1,3 &
alt. 8T 744% Stop light, left
8 ST 7425 Bromskontakt - Brake switch Higer stoppljus = benvit - bone white 1,5 "
alt. 3T 7445 Stop light, right
9 ST 7699 Brinsleglivare = Fuel trans-  Jord - Earth svart - black 1,5
mitter
10 8T 7098 Brénslemétare - Fuel gauge  Jord - Earth svart - black 1,5 bt
11 ST 7618 Brinslemitare+ - Fuel S&kringsdosa = Fuse box benvit - bone white 1,5 ="
gauge +
12 8T 7250 Generator - Generator Startrel¥ - starter relay ridd - red ]
13 5T 7230 Generator - Generator Laddningskontrollampa = bld - blue 1,5 b
Charging control lamp
14 ST 781% Givare - Transmitter Branslemétare G - Fuel gauge G rid - red 1,5 =
13 5T 6060 Hastighetsmitare - Brinslemitare - Fuel gauge  benvit - bone white 1,53 ko
Speedometer
16 8T 6060 Hastighetsmitare = Oljetemperaturmidtare 35 = benvit - bone white 1,5
Speedometer 0Of] temperature gauge 38
17 ST 6135 Hel~ halvljusomkepplare - SEkringsdpsa - Fuse box svart - black 2,5 "
Full and dim light switch
18 5T 6155 Hel - halv]ljusomkopplare - Sdkringsdoza - Fuse box svart - black 2,5
Full and dim light switch
12 8T 7628 Kopplingsdosa = Switch box Dragstrdmbrytare 33 - bld - blue 1.5
Drawing switch 53
20 ST 7231 Kopplingsplint - Terminal Higgrer halvljus - Dim light, svart - black 1,5 "
right
21 8T 7251 Kopplingsplintg - Terminal Higer helljus - Fulllight, right benvit - bone white 1,5
22 5T 7151 Kopplingsplint - Terminal Higer parkeringsljus - bla - blue 1,3 "
Parking light, right
23 5T 7248 Blinkersomkopplare B - Higrer blinker, fram - svart - black 1,5 5
Direction indicator switch R~ Directionindicator, right, front
24 BT 7425 Blinkersomkopplare R = Higer blinker, bak = rid - Ted 1,2
Direction indicator switch R Directlon Indicator, right, rear
alt, 8T 7443
23 5T 7248 Blinkersomkopplare L = Vénster blinker, fram - svart - black 1,5 &
Directlon indicator switch .  Directlon indicator, left, front
26 BT 7426 Blinkersomkopplare L - Viénster blinker, bak risd - red 1,5 "
alt, 5T 7449 Directicnindicator switch .  Directionindicator, left, rear
27 E&T 6059 Ljusomkopplare 58 T - Oljetemperaturmatare 358 - svart - black 1,5
Light switch 58 T Qil temperature gauge 38
28 ST 7098 Ljusomkopplare 31 - Jord - Earth svart - black 1;5 k.
Light switch 31
29 5T 61536 Ljusomkopplare 56a - SHkringsdosa - Fuse box bld - blue 1,5 "
Light switch 56a
3D 5T 6154 Ljusomkopplare 56 H - Hel- halvljusomkopplare - rid - red 2,3 ¥
Light switch 56 H Full and dim light switch
31 ST 7250 Oljesticka - Dipstick Oljetemperaturmitare - gvart - black 1.5 =
il temperature gauge
32 ST 7254 Oljestcka - Dipstick Jord - Earth svart - black 0,73 "
33 58T 7250 Oljetryekeivare - Oil Qljetrycklampa = grin - green 1,3
pressure armature il pressure lamp
34 8T 6060 Ol jetrvekskontrollampa - Laddningskontrollampa - benvit - bone white 1,3 "
(il pressure control lamp Charging control lamp
35 AT a060 Oljerryekekontrollampa - Tidndningslis 61 A - beovit - bone white 1,3 s
il pressure control lamp Igmition lock 61 A
36 ST 7250 Signalkontakt - Hornbutton  Signalhorn - Horn svart - black 1,5 .
37 ST 7249 Startknapp - Starter button  Startreld - Starter relay rid - red 1,5
38 8T 7230 SEkringsdosa 9 - Fuse box & Vinster halvljus - Dim light, svart - black 1.5 "
left
39 58T 7250 Sikringsdosa 9 - Fuse box 9 Hbger halvljus, kopplingsplint swvart - black 1,3 "
Dim light, right, terminal
40 8T 7250 SHkringsdosa 9 - Fuse box 9 Vinster helljus - Full light, left benvit - bone white 1,5 L



ELEKTRISK UTRUSTMING, KOPPLINGSSCHEMA {Varningsblinker)
ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, WIRING DIAGRAM
ELEKTRISCHE AUSRUSTUNG, KUPPLUNGSSCHEMA {Warnblinkex)

EQUIPEMENT ELECTRIQUE, CIRCUIT (Indicateur de direction avertisseur)

{Warning directicn indicator)

G 1A-1

ET4B-691130

5T 7230
8T 7250
8T 7250
5T 7250
5T 7250
8T 7258
3T 6079
5T 7424
3T 7449
8T 7426

5T 7449

5T 7425
BT 7448

ST 7245
ST 6298
5T a038
5T a0a%
3
5T 7245

ST 7621

5T 7621
8T 76zl

Frién - From
Sdkringsdosa 9 - Fuse hox 9

Sikringsdosa % - Fuse box 9

Sikringsdosa 9 - Fuse box &

Sdkringsdosa @ = Fuse box 9
Sdkringsdosa @ = Fuse box 9
Sikringzdosa @ - Fuse box 9

Sidkringsdosa 9 - Fuse box 9
Sikringsdosa % = Fuse box 9
Siikringsdosa & - Fuse box 9
Sdkringsdosa 9 - Fuse box 9

Siikringsdosa 9 - Fuse box 9
SHkringsdosa 9 - Fuse box 9

Tindningslas 30 - Ignition
lack 30
THndningslis 15/54 -
Ignitlen lock 15/54
Thndningslis 15/54 -
Ignitlen lack 15/54
Tiindningslas 30 -
Ignition lock 30
Vindrutetorkarmotor -
Windshield wiper engine
L1 i

=t "

Till - To

Héger helljus, kopplingspline-
Fulllight, right, terminal
Vinster parkeringslius -
Parking light, left

Hiiger perkeringsljus, kopp-
lingsplint - Parking light,
right, terminal

Signalhorn - Horn
Tindspole - Ignition coil
Qljetamperaturmatare +

il temperature gauge +
Ljuspmkopplare 58 T =
Light switch 58 T

Viinster bakljus - Tail lamp,
left

Mummerskyltbelyzning -
Mumber plate lamp

Hbger bakljus - Tail lamp,
right

Innerbelysning - Interior light
Laddningsreld 31 - Current
limit relay

Ljusomkopplare 30 A

Light switch 30 A
Startkmapp - Starter button

Sikringsdosa = Fuse hox

Startreld - Starter relay

Dragstrdmbrytare 53 -
Drawing switch 33

an

33a
i " 53h

Firg - Colour
benvit - bane white

bla - blue
bl4 9 - blue 9
grin - green

gul - yellow
bld - blue

gul - yellow
gron - gresn
gul - yellaw
Eriin - green

svart - black
bl4 - hlue

blé - blue

svart - black
benvic = bone white
svart - black

ETiin - green

gyart - black
gul = yellow

!
Areamm 1221

T

-

(IR ]

ELEK'TR
ELECTR
ELEKTR
EQUIFEM

Svart - §
Bearir - |
Gud - Yl
Ead - R
Griin -
Bl - Bloe

W W

WG e

L. Strilkaptar
Z. Smrilkastar
3. Signalhars
£. Blinkcr, fr
5. Blinkes, fri
8. Baklykes, v
7. Bailykta, hi
8. Innurhelysn
#. Skyltlykia
B Sigmalkontal
EL. Totkarmots
IZ. Oljirtcke
I3, Offereyckgs
B4 Tindspale
5. Torkarinars
M. Erinslomin
. Cenezamr
L8, Smrtmotor
I5. Bramslemirs
. Hastighersm:
I1. Ofjetwmperal
. Oijetrycikskn
I3 Laddzingsko
4. Ljusominppl
23 Brartreld

3. Bromelusko:

- Brartkonmaic

. Ljeskozrakr

ol




30

ELEKTRISK UTRUSTNING, KOPPLINGSSCHEMA (Varningsblinker)
ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, WIRING DIAGRAM
ELEKTRISCHE AUSRUSTUNG, KUPPLUNGSSCHEMA
EQUIPFEMENT ELECTRIQUE, CIRCUIT (Indicateur de directlon avertisseur)

{(Warning direction indicator)

{Warnhlinker)

G 1A-1

5T 4B-6%1130
1221

5  Svart = Black - Schearz - Modr
W Bonvil = Bone white - Helowelss - Elzne
¥ Gal - Yellow - Gelb - Jaune
R Rid - Rid - Ret - Rouge
G Grin = Gosen - Griln - Vert
B Bli = Bly= = Elau - Bleu
L. &xriliastare, vinster 1, Heod lamp, lef + Schelawerder, linirs 1. Phare, gauche
2. Srilkastare, bger 2. Hiesd lagap, sight I. Schelewerfer, rechts 2. Phagw, drodie
3. Signalhorn 3. Horn 3. Hupe 3. Coraw
4. Ellrker, framye, vissioy 4. Directian indicator, front, L 4. Hlinkcs, vosderer, Haks 4. Indicateur de direction, geuche, avant
3. Bllzker, framre, Erdiger 5. DEeeatsan indicator, front, i 5. Blnkce, vosdescr, rechis 5. Indicateur de direction, dredr, avant
B, Baklvicma, vEnster 6. Tal lamp, left &. Bchlussbchr, liska 6. Fey arridre, gawche
7. Baklvkta, hiiger 7. Tail lamp, fight 7. Schlussbehr, rochts 7. Fey arridre, dredt
8. Inncrbelvining B. Interiae light &, Iznenbelsachoong B. Eslabeage intdrieur
9. Skvlelykes P Mumbes plate biip %, Mommernschildlampe 9. Eclalrage de la plaque
. Signalkeeiakl 10. B bamon i, Hupkomakr 10, Bourom de edrne
1. Tarkarmatar 11. Windshield wiper englee LI, Windschamzschelbenwischeemalor 11. Moteur d “exsuieeglacy
12. Ol jeaticks 12. Ddpsdck 12, {lmesstab 12, Jauge d hulle
13. Dljemryekglvare 13, (il pressure armature 13, dldruckgeher 13, Armamure de peeusics J ‘e
14. Tamd=pole 44, znition coll 14. Tindegule 14, Dobize d “allumage
15. Terkarkontakt 1%, Windshield wiper switch 15, Windcef vwischerkoataks 15, Commuesteur d “essoie glagy
16. Beinslomdmdegivane 16, Foel transmicdsr 16. Erzfstofigeher 16, Trasssiidsion de combusdhles
17 . Generamor 7. Gencestor 17. Gemerator 17. Dymamo
16. Swartmotor LE. Startce eagine 18. Azlassmosor 18, Motvur de dfmorrage
19, Brinslemiiare 19, Fuel gauge 19, Eraftsinifmesser 1%, Jaugeur d& carbutant
20, Mastighersmarare 20, Speadometer 0. Geschwindlgheitsmesser 0. [sdicateur de vileRsw
21. Oljrtemperaturmidcace 21. O 1especaTufc pun: 1. f.l!wmpc:zu'_ran.-zelgﬁr 21, Thermomermre d Taibe
¥l Qlpryckskomrollamps 22. il pressure cantral lemp 2. GldrockkomaTollampe 12, Lampe-témoln de peession d haile
1%, Laddning=koztrallampa 9. Charging castzal Bmp &% Ladeprifamps I}, Lampe-témoin de charge de batteric
M. Ljpsominpplare 24. Lighr switch 24, Lichrschnbschzlzer 4. Conjoactest d éclalrsge
13, Smrrely 25, EmarieT Tefay 15, Anlasareluis 15, Belais ¢o démarrage
26, Dromsl paskoatakt 2h. Erake swiich 3%, Dremsiontair e, Contact de Eredn
27, Startkontakt 7. Starter hurton 37, Azlasserknanl 27, Démerecer
2%, Lpuskomakt 2H. Light swicch 2R, Lickgschalwer 15, Interruptesr de feu
2%, Tindnirgslis 23_ Ignittom lack 3%, Zundschloas 29. Serrure d “ellumage
A0, Blinkeromiopplace 3. Direeden izdicargsr swich i, Blinkschalter 3o, Comsnutateur des indicareurs de dircerlen
31, Blinkreld Bl. Direcden [sdicsass relay 31, Blinkswlads 3k, Eeclads ¢ imdicateurs de directsan
32, & ¥ barterd 32, & Vhamory 32, b ¥V Batterie a2, & ¥ Ratterie
43, sikringsdoss RR R b %%, Sicherunzsdose 33, Baite a fysihlen
) r- a1 3
= ¥ t =
E] J n : | Py
m |
[ B
__________ N ————— . . W
b s
1 1
-y
A 0 @
] s M7 % L
LL L) ry _ h
W
N il % o S Wt
et —~ 1
L
- : s i =~
] T
&




! INSTRUMENT, LAMPOR G 2 . 1 BETRUMENT,
| INSTRUMENTS, LAMPS DETRUMENTE
INSTRUMENTE, LAMPEN ST 4B-691130 DETRUMENTI
INSTRUMENTS, FEUX 1221 DSTRUMENTS

ST 5028 A
5T 7308

255.060. 3

ST 7333
M 12295

M 7925
ST73C
M 8694

911801 A
ST 143

8T 6337

ST 7243
M5 7395

BA 95

BA 75

8T 7449
5T 7448

BUEY NELNE BOBAS BEERE BURUY REBEE MEENY HEHRY BEsnE u.:n'u' Moo o Gal

A 27382




INSTRUMENT, LAMPOR
INSTRUMENTS, LAMFPS

G2=1

INSTRUMENTE, LAMPEN ST 4B-691130
INSTRUMENTS, FEUX 1221
1 8T 5028 A Instrumentbréda - Instrument panel 1 1221
2 ST 7308 Munstycke fir defroster -  Defroster jet { T
1 Skruv - Screw RX M3x35 4 "
4 Mutter - Nut MEM M5 4 "
5 255.000.303 Klamma - Clamp
6 ST 7333 Handtag - Handle
7 M 12295 Bricka - Washer 2

B Mutter - Nut Loc-King 1/4" 7
9 Kabelgenomfiring - Cable inlet 13/13 1 "
1n Batteri - Bamery 6V 85 Ah 2

11 M 7925 Firbindningskabel - Connecting cable o o
12 ST 7073 C Startkabel - Starter cable 1

13 M Be94 Jordkabel - Earth cable 1. 2
14 Skruv - Screw U6s 5/16"x19 L. 2
13 Bricka - Washer SRE 3/16™ 1. “*
16 Mutter - Nut Loc-King 3/16" 1

17 911301 A Lock fér batteri - Battery cover Lx ™"
18 5T 1043 Bygel - Clamp |
19 Skruv - Screw UVBF 3/16"x45 2 "
0 Bricka - Washer SRB 5/16™ 4 "
71 Mutter = Nut UsM 5/16" 2

22 Vingmutter - Wing nut VM 3/16" oy W
23 Sikringsdoza - Fuse hox Hella 32/B
24 Skruv - Screw BX M3x19 2o
25 Bricka - Washer FE M3 b S
26 Mutter = Mut MOM M3 2.
27 ST 6337 Lampa - Lamp j
28 Strombrytare fir blinkers -Direction indicator switch Hella 51/82-0 t R
258 Tandningslds - Igniticn lock Hella 31/46 1

30 3T 7243 Handgasreglage - Throttle control )
31 M5 7395 Chokereglage -  Choke control "
3z Strumstdilare fir strdlkastare - Head lamp switch Hella 9173 1

33 Laddningslampa = Charging control lamp Hella 30712 lad
34 Lampa fir oljetryck - Oil pressure control lamp Hella 50/13 |
35 BA 93 Sockel - Socket 12V 2W 1

6 Oljetemperaturmitare - Oil temperature gauge VDO 31010716, 12V 1 "
37 BA TS Sockel - Socket 12VIW 1 P
38 Hastighetsmétare - Speedomerer vDO120.00/104/30 1 ™
39 Brdnslem#tare - Fuel gauge VDO 301.23172/3 L W
40 Startkontakt - Starting switch Hella 81/10 1. =™
41 Stromstillare for vindrutetorkare - Windshield wiper switch Bosch03400109.005 1 ¥
42 Ljuskontakt - Light switch Hella 21/41 1

43 Mummerpldtshelvsning - Numer plate lamp Hella K 20-6 1

14 Sockel - Socket 12VIiow 1. @
45 Reflektor - Reflector Hella nx R 9 x "
46 Blinker - Direction indicator HellaSBBL. 3-11-(2) 2 "
47 Sockel {Blinker) - Socket (Direction indicator) 12VIEW z. "
45 Sockel {Bakljus) - Socket (Tail lamp) 12V5W o
49 Sockel {Bromsljus) - Socket (Brake light) 1I2VIEW 2

50 8T 7449 Kabel - Cable i "
51 ST 7448 Kabel - Cable |
32 Signalhorn - Horn Hella B 31-12V 1 P
53 Serilkastare - Head lamp Hella 130/95K . "
54 Sockel (Strilkastare) - Socket (head lamp) 12V 40745 W ¢
35 Sockel (Parkeringsljus) - Socker (Parking light) 12vV2W 2

56 Sidoblinker - Side directicn indicator Stribel SBL 12571027 2

57 Sockel - Socket 12VIisw 2

58 Innerbelysning i tak - Interior light Hella 20-1 1 "
59 Sockel - Socket 12V 3 W 36 mm 1 =
6l A 27382 Kopplingsplint - Terminal L. "




RAHMEN, KAROSSE
CHASS5IS, CARROSSERIE

1. Rahmen, Vorderteil, Seiten
Chdssis, Partie avant, Cétés

2. Motorhaube
Capot

3. Luftzutritt
Admission d'air

4. Fohrerhaus, oberes und unteres Teil
Cobine, partie supérieure et inférieure

5. Koifliigel, Hinteres Teil
Gardes de boue, Partie arriére

RAM, KAROSS |
CHASSIS, BODY |

1.

Ram, Frontparti, Sidor
Frame, Front, Sides

. Motarhuv

Engine hood

Luftintag
Air intake

. Hytt, évre och nedre del

Cab, upper and lower part

. Skérmar, Bakparti
Fenders, Rear part




RaAM, FRONTPARTI, SIDOR

FRAME, FRONT PART, 5IDES
RAHMEN, VORDERES TEIL, SEITEN
CHASSIS, PARTIE AVANT, COTES

Hi=l]l
ST 4B-691130
1221

EHE VR WU ks ks



RAM, FRONTPARTI, SIDOR
FRAME, FRONT PART, SIDES
RAHMEN, VORDERES TEIL, SEITEN
CHASSIS, PARTIE AVANT, COTES

H.1 =1
ST 4B-691130
1221

1 8T 7546
1007 720

5T 6364

11 5T 5016
12 5T 528&%
13 5T 3017
14 5T 3286

19 5T 5123
20 5T 35123

21 ST 5124
22 5T 3440

34 5T 3428
25 ST 5429

26 MS 5263

30 8T 7471

32 5T 7470
33 STels79
34 5T 3074 A

41 AT 401
42 8T 4003
43 5T 4000

44 5T 4002

52 8T 7553

33 5T 60534 A

¥ 8T 5135
57 BT 3136
58 BT 1031
39 8T 7233

Ratm - Frame
Fiste - Bracket
Skruv - Screw
Bricka - Washer
Skruv - Screw

Mutter - Nut
Bottenplatta - Base plate
Skruv - Screw

Bricka - Washer

Mutrer - Nut

List fiir karosserisida, héger - List for body side, right

Karosserisida, higer - Body side, right

List fiir karosserisida, vAnster - List for body side, left

Karosserisida, viinster - Body side, left
Skruv = Screw

Bricka - Washer

Mutter = Nut
Skruv - Screw
Flit - Plate
List - List
List - List
Lucke - Lid
Skruv - Screw

Kedjeskydd, hisger - Chaln guard, right
Kedjeskydd, vinster - Chain guard, left
Hillare - Holder

Skruv - Screw

Bricka - Washer

Mutter - Nut

Skdrm, vinster - Fender, left

kit - Rivet
Skiirm, higer - Fender right
Gummipropp = Rubber plug

Flat - Plare
Skruv - Screw
Bricka - Washer
Mutter - Nut
Skruv - Screw
Bricka - Washer
Mutter - Nut

Stibdskena for froat, vinster, yttre - Supporting bar for

front, left, outer

Stidskena for front, vinster, inre - Supporting bar for

front, left, inner

Stixdskena for front, higer, yiire - Supporting bar for

front, right, outer

Stixlskena fir front, hiéger, inre - Supporting bar for

front, right, inner

Skruv - Screw
Bricka - Washer
Mutter - Mut

Skruv - Screw
Mutter - Nut
Skruv = Screw

Mutter - Nut

Plat under motor - Flate under engine
Skruv - Screw

Mutter = MNut

List - List

Hallare - Holder

Hallare - Holder

Konsol = Support

Bogserbygel - Tow hook
Skruv - Screw

UGS 1/2"x23 UNE
IT 1,/2"
U6s 3/16"x16

Loc-King 5/16"
UVBF 1/4"x25

FB 1/4"
USM 1/4"

65 1/4"x19

SRB 1/4"
Loc-King 1/4"
UTP 1/4"x13

RXS BBx12

URXS 1/4"x6
SRE 174"
Loc-King 1/4"

t EQE — =
[l =L = = = o= s bl b B B DR L= o R O o N - o B

KN 4, 5210

UVBFE 1/4"x25

FE 1/4"

USM 1/4"

UbS 1/4"x76
SRE 1/4"
Loc=King 1/4"

[ N N

)

UsS 5/16"x22

SEE 5/16"

Loc-King 5/16"

Uss 5/16"x19 1
Loe-Eing 5/16" 1
UTPXS 1/4"x19

Loc=-King 1/4"

URX 1/4"x16
Loc-King 1/4"

=
L R e . T T = A = LR R LT R ]

65 3/8"x38

1221

L




RAM, FRONTPARTI, SIDOR

FRAME, FRONT PART, 5IDES
RAHMEN, VORDERES TEIL, SEITEN
CHASSIS, PARTIE AVANT, COTES

il #0
ST 4B-691130
1221

al
62 5T 1050

70 ST 7256
71 BT 7461

79 M5 5289
B0 8T 7057

1 8T 5308

B6 ST 1052
#7 5T 3ma

e W 10007
90 260210110

91 ST 6380
92 ST 5281
93 ST 52B2
94 221103802
95 ST 5027 C

98 5T 3029 A
97 8T 5334

106
197
108
5T 27
104
110

111

112 5T 28
113 5T 3018
114

115 P 6019

hlutter - Mut
Konsal = Support
Skruv - Screw
Murter - Nut
Skruv - Screw

Skruv = Screw

Bricka - Washer

Mutter - Nut

Skruv - Screw

Frontplit, undre - Front plate, lower

Stitfingare - Fender

Skruv = Screw
Mutter - Nut
Skruv - Screw
Skruv - Screw
Mutter - Nut
Skruv - Screw
Mutter - Nut

Hallare - Holder
Frontpldt, &vre - Front plate, upper

Galler - Grid
Skxruv - Screw
Bricka - Washer
Mutter - MNut
Mit - Rivet

Spirr - Lock

Lighygel - Lock elamp
Saxpinne - Split pin
Bricka - Washer

Fjader - Spring
Gummimatta - Rubber mat
Platta. - Flate

Flit = Plate

Plitspik - Sheathing nail
Torpedplit = Cowl plate

Plat under vindruta - Plate under windshield
Plat, hyte, frontparti - Plate, cab, front

Skruv - Screw
Bricka - Washer
Mutter - Nut

Skruv = Screw
Bricka - Washer
Mutter - Mut
Skruv - Screw
Bricka - Washer

Bricka = Washer
Mutter - Mut

Bogserkrok, bakre, komplett - Tow hook, Tear, complete

Bogserkrok, bakre = Tow hook, rear
Skruv - Screw

Mutter - Nut

Mit - Rivet

Bult - Balt

Spérr - Lock

Saxpinne - Split pin

Kirting - Chain

Loc-King 3/8"

UVEF 5/16"x32
Loc-King 5/16"
UVEF 5/16"x25

D65 5/16"x23
SRE 5/16™
Loc-King 5/16"
U3 3/16"x32

U165 5/16"x32
Loc-King 5/16"
65 5/16"x23
D65 3/8"x23
Lac-King 3/8"
U3 5/16™x25
Loc-King 5/16"

URXS 1/4"x16
SRE L/4"
Loc-King 1/4"
KN 6xl6

&P 3x20

1,7x15

UVBF 1/4"x23
SHE 1/4"
Loc-King 1/4"
URXS 1/4"%16
SEB 1/4"
Loc-King 1/4"
RX M5x16

MB 5xi6

FBE M3
M5

Uas 1/2"x38
Loc=King 1/2"
KN 13x40

3P 5x20

=
RO e e OOk TR O SRR S = R e R

b G e e — Oh O s

=t
E= R R e

—
= R = R o T

[
e b

—
=]

—
e e e s e e e s D

1321




MOTORHUY -
ENGINE HOOD H 2 ].

MOTORHAURE ST 4B-691130
BONMNET 1221
1 S§T 7502 Mororhuy, komplett - Engine hood, complete 1 122}
ST 7301 Motorhuv - Engine hood I o
2 5T 1034 Fastjdrn for huv, [rimre - Bracket for engine hood, front 1z oM
3 5T 7039 Stag, hiiger - Stay, right 1"
4 ST 7038 Stag, vinster - Stay, left ; LR
3 200410807 Plane - Pin &
6 200901803  Sprint - Pin a2 "
7 Skruv - Screw URX 1/4"x16 g i
& Mutter - Nut Loc-King 1/4™ i1
k) Bricka - Washer SRB 7x16 r
10 3T 6323 Distansrir - Distance tu.bﬂ -
11 Skruv - Screw . UVBF 1/4"x64 2"
12 8T 541 Figte fiir huv, bakre, hﬁgqr - Bracket for engine hood, rear, right 1 :
13 ST 3042 Fiste for huv, bakre, vinster - Bracket for engine hood, rear, left 1
14 Skruv - Screw URX 1/4"x16 4 "
15 Muttér - Mut Loc-King 1/4" 4 "
Li Bricka - Washer SEE 1/4" 4
17 Stdd for huv - Support for hood (See group A) Se grupp A g ™
13 5T 1049 Skarvlist - Jointing list Ly &
14 Nit for list - Rivet for list FN 5x12 £ "




MOTORHUV
ENGINE HOOD
MOTORHAUBE
BONNET

H2+%1
5T 4B -691130
1221




H'3~ 7

LUFTINTAG
AIR INTAKE

LUFTZUTRITT
ADMISSION D "ATR

ST 4B -&%1130

1321




1.30

LUFTINTAG
AIR INTAKE
LUFTZIUTRITT

ADMISSION D "AIR

H3=1
ST 4B - 691130
1221

ST 7303
3T 5322
3T 5323

8T 5324

i
=T = I - B AR [ EN o I CC IS

e
T

3T 30338

o
e Caa

8T 3039
3T 49

5T 3060
1005023

—
L

—
L= =N I = 1]

1007 744

24 BT 7496

27 5T 47
23 1092166

41 ST 1320

34 1005023
33 8T 7495

41 255060406
41 8T 7423

Luftintag - Air intake

Sldofiste fir lufrintag - Side bracket for air intake
Fiste, frEémre och bakre - Bracket, front and rear

Skruv - Screw
Bricks - Washer

Mutter - Nut

Gummilist - Rubber list

Fistplatta foir lager - Bearing bracket
Skruv - Screw

Bricka - Washer

Mutter - Nut

Drivaxel for flékt - Fan drive shaft
Woodrufikil - Woodmuff key

Bricka - Washer

Flakthjul - Fan wheel

Bricks - Washer

Lagerhillare - Bearing holder

Kullager - Ball bearing

Kullager, komplett - Ball bearing, complete
Bricka - Washer

Mutter - Nut
Skruv - Screw
Mutter = Nut
Lager - Bearing
Konsal - Support
Skruv - Screw
Mutter - Nut

Remskiva= Belt pullew
Bricka - Washer
Mutter - Nut

Kilrem - V-helt

Konsol - Support
Skxuv - Screw
Muiter - Nut
Bricks - Washer
Konsal = Support

Bkruy - Screw
Bricka - Washer
Mutter - Nut
Skruv = Screw
Mutter - Nut

Klammsa - Clamp
Slang - Hose
Skruv - Screw
Bricka - Washer
Murtter - Nut

RX M3x]10
FE M3

MO6M M5
3321700

UG5 1/4"x13
SRE Tx16

Loc-King 1/4"

WE 4x19

SKF 6203 2RS
TERE 13, 5524
L6M 172"

UGS 5/16"x19
Loc-King 5/16"
RATR 25

U6S 5/16"x19
Loc-King 5/16"

&M 3/5"

Trelleborg 3V 450

U6S 3/8"x25
Loc-King 3/8"

URX 1/4"x16
SEB 1/4"
Loc=King 1/4"
UB5 5/16"x22
Loc-King 3/16"

U65 1/4"x76
SRB 1/4"
Loc-King 1/4"

23

el = T =T S R SRR

e I R R e T T P R Y [ S SR S S T R T

=20 S % I O

L L

1221




HYTT, OVRE OCH UNDRE DEL I—I 4 o 1
CAB, UPPER AND LOWER PART

FAHRERHAUS, OBERES UND UNTERES TEIL ST 4B-691130
CABINE, PARTIE SUPERIEURE ET INFERIEURE 1221
b Hytt, frémre del, svetsad - Cab, front part, welded 1 1221
2 ST 6200 Vindruta - Windshield 2 "
3 BT 6366 Tamingslist fir vindruta - Weatherstrip for windshield z "
4 5T 6371 Lise fiir vindruta - Weatherstrip for windshield & o
5 ST 7081 Vindskydd, kompletr - Windshield, complete E
6 ST 6315 List - Weatherstrip 2

7 5T 6316 List - Weatherstrip 2

B ST 6314 List - Weatherstrip 2

9 5T 6313 List - Weatherstrip 2

10 ST 6201 Sidoruta, frimre - Side window, fromt g w
11 ST 6372 List - Weatherstrip 2 0B
12 8T 6367 Titmingslist - Weatherstrip S
13 Skruv - Screw URX 1/4"x45 10 7
14 Mutter - Nut Loc-King 1/4" 10 "
15 Skruv - Screw URX 1/4"x16 mw -
16 Mutter - Mut Loc-King 1/4" 10 ™
17 Mutter - Mut MoM M5 2 "
18 ST 3073 Klamma - Clamp - L
19 GM 144967  Speirr for fonster - Latch for window p R
20 Skruv - Screw FX M5xl2 | .
21 Skruv - Screw URX 1/4"x16 4 "
22 ST 1236 Skydd for blinker - Directicn indicator protection 2

23 Mutter = Mut Loc-King 1/4" 4 "
24 Skruv - Screw URX 1/4"x16 i o7
25 Mutter - MNue Loc-King 1/4" 6 "
26 Skruy - Screw URX 1/4"x16 20 "
) Mutter - Mut Loe-Eing 1/4" e
28 5T 6373 Cummilist - Weatherstrip "
29 5T 6388 Titningslist - Weatherstrip o
a0 5T 6202 Sidofinster - Side window n
31 ST 7429 Hyttsida, vinster - Cab side, left 4
32 5T 6300 Bakitnster - Rear window 3
33 5T 6369 Timingslist - Weatherstrip )
34 ST 6374 List - Weatherstrip -
35 5T 7430 Hytsida, hbdger - Cab side, right

35 3398110119 Blad f¥r vindrutetorkare - Windshield cleaner blade
37 3393100475 Vindrutetorksre - Windshield cleaner

36 3390500025 Pussning - Bushing

3% 3390109012 Bricka - Washer

40 3393300005  DMurtter - Mut

41 3390500057 Hylsa - Sleeve
42 3390206050 Bricka - Washer
43 3398005325 Fiste fir torkare - Bracket for cleaner

44 Skruv - Screw RX M5x10 »
45 Bricka - Washer FB M3
45 Skruv - Screw b
47 Mutter - Nut UsM 1/4" "
48 Bricka - Washer FB 1/4" e
49 5T 1366 Torkarerm, vinster, inre - Windshield cleaner arm, left, inner i
50 5T 1365 Torkararm, yttre - Windshield cleancr arm, outer "
51 3393009015 Féste - Bracket i
52 5T 1367 Torkararm, higer, Inre - Windshield cleaner arm, right, inner "
33 ST 7629 Fiste - Bracket "
Vindruretorkarmotor - Windshield cleaner engine n
54 Hendtag, inre - Handle, immer Eigenbrodt 704 "
53 Lés - Lock Eigenbrode 1 "
56 Handtag, ytire - Handle, outer Eigenbrodt 601 "
57 Skruv = Screw "
58 Léspinne - Locking pin o
59 Bricka - Washer FB M3 o
a0 Skruv - Screw BX M5x12 "
61 8T 7606 Dérr - Door A
62 ST 6319 List = Weatherstrip
63 8T 6318 Triskel - Door sill "
64 ST 6322 Timingslist - Weatherstrip "

63 5T 6320 Tdtmingslist Gver diirr - Weatherstrip over door




HYTT, OVEE UND UNDEE DEL

CAR, UPFER AND LOWER FART

FAHRERHALS, QBERES UND UNTERES TEIL
CABINE, PARTIE SUPERIEURE ET INFERIEURE

H 4-1
5T 4B -691130
1221

ff Skruv - Screw

67 Mutter - MNut

GE Skruv - Screw

69 273010003 Gingjirn - Hinge

0 Bricka - Washer

7l Mutter - Nut

72 8T 6203 Fiinster fiir dérr - Window for door
73 5T 6375 Gummilist - Weatherstrip
74 ST 6370 List - Weatherstrip

Fis Skruv - Screw

Th Mutter - DNut

77 8T 1362 Konsol - Support

78 ST 7592 Diirrstopp = Door stop

79 Skruv - Screw

0 Mutter - Nut

a1 Skruv - Screw

32 Mutter - Nut

a3 Skruv = Screw

24 Mutter - Nut

45 ST 7573 Tak - Roof

a6 5T 7371 Taklucka - Roof hatch

RX M5x16
MeM M5
FX M5x]2

August Stenman
NL 5000x3 1/2
FB M3

MEM M3

UGS 1/4"x19
Loc-King 1/4"

UFX 1/4"x16
Loc-King 1,/4"
URX 1/4"x16
Loc-King 1/4"
URX 1/4"x16

Loc-King 1/4"

o0 e

1%
15

P e )

=

=
—

122]




H 4-1
ST 4B-691130

1221

PARTIE SUPERIEURE ET INFERIEURE

FAHRERHAUS, OBERES UND UNTERES TEIL

HYTT, OVRE UND UNDRE DEL
CAB, UPPER AND LOWER PART
CABINE,



SKARMAR, BAKPARTI
FENDERS, REAR PART
KOTFLI'GEL, HINTERES TEIL
AILES, PARTIE ARRIERE

H 5=l
ST 4B-691130
1221

8T

8T 7

5T 7

8T 7
5T 1

3T &
8T 5
8T 7



31130
';l LU
1%

SKARMAR, BAKPARTI
FENDERS, REAR PART

im

H 5-1

KOTFLU'GEL, HINTERES TEIL ST4B-691130
AILES, PARTIE ARRIERE 1221
1 5T 4047 Fistskena - Mounting list 1 1221
2 ST 4054 Fiigtskena - Mounting list I
3 5T 4051 Fistskena - Mounting list 1

4 5T 5359 Gavel, vinster - Gable, left 1 o
5 5T 3363 Plit - Plare 1

3] Skruv - Screw Ués 5/16"x22 2 "
7 Mutter - MNut Loc-King 5/16" 2

8 Bkruv - Screw UTPXS 1/4"x19 10

a Murter - Nut Loc-King 1/4" 1
10 Skruv - Screw UTPXS 1/4"x19 z "
11 Mutter - Nut Loc-King 1/4" 2 "
12 8T 4046 Fistskena - Mounting list 1 e
13 ST 4033 Fidstskena - Mounting list 1 =
14 5T 4032 Fistskena - Mounting list 1 "
15 ST 5226 Gavel, higer - Gable, right 1 *
16 Skruv - Screw U6s 5/16"x22 2

17 Mutter - Nut Loc-King 5/16" 2 "
18 Skruv - Screw UTFXS 1/4"x19 10

19 Mutter - Nut Loc-King 1/4" o "
20 Skruv - Screw URX 1/4"x16 5 "
21 Mutter - Nut Loc-King 1/4" B "
22 5T 3279 Fistskena - Mounting list -
23 Skruv - Screw URX 1/4"x16 6

24 Bricka - Washer SRB 174" ¥ -
25 Mutter - Nut Loc-King 1/4" T

26 Skruv - Screw URX 1/4"x16 I
27 Skruv - Screw UsS 5/16"x322 z "
28 Mutter - Nur Loc-King 5/16" 2

29 Skruv - Screw U6s 1/4"x19 4 "
30 Bricka - Washer SRB 1/4" 4 "
a1 Mutter - Nut Loc-King 1/4" 4 "
3z S22 Skarvstycke - Jointing piece . Ol
33 23 Skarvstycke - Jointing piece a "
34 5T 24 Skarvstycke - Jointing piece
35 5T 7471 Stdnkskirm, vinster - Fender, left L. =
36 ST 7470 Sténkskdrm, htger - Fender, right E
37 ST 5052 List - Strip 1 7
38 8T 5298 List - Strip 1 it
39 ST 5058 List - Strip 1

40 ST 5068 List - Strip 1 =
41 ST 3059 List - Strip 2 "
42 ST 6326 Gummimatta - Rubber mat z "
43 8T 5031 List - Strip 1 iy
44 5T 5297 List - Strip 1 "
43 Skxuv = Screw KFXS B8x12 o -
46 Skruv - Screw UTFXS 1/47x19 4 "
47 Bricka - Washer SRB 1/4" 4 "
48 Mutter - Nut Loc-King 1/4" e "
49 Skruv - Screw UTPXS 1/4"x19 10

30 Mutter - MNut Loc-King 174" m -
51 ST 7047 Bygel - Clamp 2 "
52 Skruv - Screw UTPXS 1/4"x19 14 "
33 Bricka - Washer SRB 1/4" 2 "
54 Mutter - Mut Loc-King 1/4" 14 ki
35 8T 7453 Riicke - Railing 1 "
56 ST 7452 Récke - Railing 1 by
37 5T 1046 Hillare - Holder 2 "
58 Skruv - Screw UTPXS 1/4"x19 r
59 Mutter - MNut Loc-King 1/4" 2 T
60 Skruv - Screw URXS 1/4"x19 22 "
61 Bricks - Washer SRE 174" v S
62 Mutter - Nut Loc-King 1/4" 22 "
63 5T 5058 H List - Strip 1 "
64 ST 5068 H  List - Strip R
65 ST 7438 Stag - Stay 1 b




SKARMAR, BAKPARTI
FEMDERS, REAR PART
KOTFLUGEL, HINTERES TEIL
AILES, PARTIE ARRIERE

H 5-1
5T 4B -691130
1321

8T 7437

5T 7201
ST 1047

ST 5008

5T 5028 A
5T 5338

8T 7087

Stag - Stay
Skruv - Screw
Mutter - Nut

skruv - Screw
Bricka - Washer

Bygel fir strilkastare - Clamp for head lamp

Kensal - Support
Skruv - Screw
Bricka - Washer
Mutter - Nut

Hillare - Holder
Skruv - Screw
Murtter - Nut
Skruv - Screw
Mutter - MNut

Instrumentbridda - Instrument panel
Gavel, framre - Gable, front
Skruv - Screw

Bricka - Washer

Mutter - Mut

Frontpldt - Front plate
Skruv - Screw

Bricka - Washer
Mutter = Nut

Mit - River

UFXS 5/16"x32
Loc-King 5/16™
U6S 5/16"x19
SEB 5/16"

UGS 5/16"x19
SRE 5/16"
Loc-King 5/16"

UTPXS 1/4"x13
Loc-King 1/4"
UTPXS 1/4"x13
Loc-King 1/4”

URXS 1/47x16
SRB /4"
Loc-King 1/4"

URXS 1/4"x16
SHE 1/4"
Loc-King 1/4"
KN 4, 5x10

=
= I o i Y G S R O I

Y- SR S A

1221




SCHNEEWALZE SNOVALTAR

ROULEAUX A NMNEIGE SNOW ROLLERS

1. Schneewaltze, vorders 1. Snévdlt, frémre
Rouleau & neige, avant Snow roller, front

2. Schneewaltze, hintere 2. Snévilt, bakre
Rouvleau é neige, derriére Snow roller, rear

3. Hydrauliksystem 3. Hydraulsystem
Systéme hydraulique Hydraulic system




SNOVALT, frimre

SMOW ROLLER, front
SCHMEEWALZE, vordero
RCOULEAU DU NEIGE, avant

I1+-1
ST 4B-691130
1221

o

TN LA bk ok ke

54



SNOVALT, frimru
SNOW ROLLER, front

I1 =51

SCHHNEEWALZE, vordere ST 4B=-691130
ROULEAU DU NEIGE, avant 1221
1 5T 7320 Snivdlt, komplett = Snow roller, complete - Schneewalze, komplett - 1
Rouleau du neige, complet
2 5T 7519 . Skena - Reil - Schiene - Rail 4
3 8T 6279 . Skepa - Reil = Schiene - Rall 12
4 . Skruv - Scrow - Schraube - Vis 123 Ues 1/4"x38
5 5T 1309 . Bricka - Washer - Scheibe = Rondelle G4
& . Mutter - MNut - Mutter - Ecrou 123 Loc-King 1/4"
7 ST 7308 . Filg - Bim - Felge - Jante 1
5 . DEck - Tire - Reifen - Poeu 1 6-ply, S00x100
El - Slang - Hese - Schlauch = Tuyvau flexible 1 600100
10 5T 7396 . Drivband = Driving track - Gleisband - Chenille 3
11 Skruv - Screw- Schravbe = Vis 1 RXS Bl2xls
12 5T 7521 Axel = Shaft - Welle -Arbre 1
13 2513 - F Filggkruv - Rim gcrew - Felgenschraube - Vis de la jante 5 Linde 7/16"UNFx28
14 Mutter - Mut - Mutter - Ecrou 3 Loc- King 7/16"UNF
15 Bricka - Washer - Scheibe - Rondelle 5 SHB 7/16™
16 ST 7322 Ram, fritmre - Frame, front - Rahmen, verderer - Cadre, avant 1
17 Hydrauleylinder = Hydraulic cylinder - Hydraulikzylinder - Cylindre hydravlique 2 TISOM
18 Lager - Bearing - Lager - Palier 2 BRATR 25
19 Mutter - But - Mutter - Ecrou & LUaM 3/16"
il Bricka - Washey - Scheibe - Rondelle ] FB 5/16"
21 Skruv = Screw = Schreube - Vis ] U65 3/16"
2 Skruv - Screw - Schraube - Vis 2 UGS 3/8"x57
23 Mutter - Mut - Mutter - Ecrou 5 Loc- King 3/8"
b 5T 74748 Fiste - Bracket - Befestigung - Support 1
25 5T 3045 Skruv - Screw - Schraube - Vis 2
4 Murmer - MNur - Mutter = Ecrou 2 Loc- King 1/27
27 Bricka - Washer - Scheibe - Roadelle 2 TERB 13,5x24
8 5T 7555 Fistr, higer - Bracket, right - Befestigung, rechts - Support, droit 1
9 Skruv - Screw - Schravhe - Vis 4 UGS 3/87"x25
a0 Mutter - Nut - Mutter - Ecrou 4 Loc-King 3/8"
31 Skruv - Screw - Schraube - Vis 2 UGS 3/8"x45
32 5T 6260 Hydraulslang - Hydraulic hose - Hydraulikschlauch - Tuyau hydranlique 2
33 3T 6234 Hydrsulslang - Hydraulic hose = Hydranlikschlauch - Tuyvau hyvdraulique 5
34 Vinkelrtir - Elbow = Ellbogen - Coude 4 ERK 12-11
33 Slangklimma - Hose ¢lamp = Schlauchklemme - Fnce de Serrage pour niyau 3 Dole
36 5T 7479 Figte - Bracket - Befestigung - Support 1
a7 Tumingsring - Sealing ring - Dichmungsring - Bague déranchéite 9 A 22x27
a4 T-koppling - T-connecting pigce - T-Verbindungsatiick - Plece de connexion T 2 G 12-11
39 5T 6251 Hydraulriir - Hydraulie ube - Hydraulikrohr - Tube hydraulique 1

40 5T 6250

Hydraulrir = Hydraulic tube - Hydraulikrohr - Tube hydraulique

41 Rrkoppling = Tube coupling - Rehranachluss - Tube d-zccouplement ART-12-11/R 1/2"
42 5T 5330 Konsol - Bracket - Konsale - Support

43 Skruv - Screw - Schraube - Vis 65 174" x16

44 Mutter - Nut - Mutter - Ecrou U6M 1/4"

45 Bricka - Washer = Scheibe - Rondelle FE 1/4"

46 ST 1310 Fiste = Bracket - Befestigung - Support

47 260210113 Trvckifider - Pressure spring - Dmckfeder - Ressort de pression

45 Mutter - But - Mutter - Ecrou Loc=King 1/4"

49 Ericka - Washer - Scheibe - Rondelle SRB Txl6

30 ST 6255 Hydraulslang - Hydraulic hose - Hydraulikschlauch- Tuyau hydraulique

51 Skarvkoppling - Comnecting piece - Verbindungsstick - Fiece de connexion E-12-11

31 3T 1304 Fliste - Bracket - Befestigung - Support

53 Koppling - Connection - Verbindung - Connexion GA 12-LF

54 Hydraulpump - Hydraulic pump - Hydrsulikpumpe - Pompe hydraulique Cessna, typG 20258

35 5T 7497

Hallare - Holder - Helter - Support
Skruv - Screw - Schraube - Vis

o R Lt A Rl T - T B T it S St S LB S

106G
65 5/16"x25

57 Mutter = Mut - Mutter - Ecrouw Loc-King 5/16"
58 Skruv - Screw - Schraube - Vis 65 3/8"x25
a9 1005023 Bricka - Washer - Scheibe - Rondelle

B0 Mutter = Mut - Mutter - Ecrou Loc-King 3/8"
61 AT 6203 Slangkoppling - Hose connectlon - Schlavchlupplung - Joint de tuyau

G2 Slangklimma - Hose clamp - Schlauchklemme - Flnce de serrage pour tuyan 3/4"

a3 ST 6272 Sugslang - Suction hose - Saugschlauch - Twyau aspirant

64 5T 1321 Remspénnare - Belt tightener - Riemenspamner - Tendeur de courroie

65 3V aTs Kilrem - ¥-belt - Kellrlemen - Courroi trapézoidale 1

&h E 1836662 Klammer - Clamp - Klemme - Crampon 2

a7 5T 7498 Remskiva = Belt pulley - Riemenscheibe - Poulie & courroie 1

a8 Skruv - Screw = Schranbe - Vis 1 UCGS 1/4"x22
69 ST 7300 Remskiva, kpl = Belt pulley, cpl - Riemenscheibe, kompl. - Poulie 3 courrole, complate 1

70 Skruv - Screw - Schravbe = Vis 1 U6S 1/4"x38
71 Snabhkoppling - Quick coupling - Schnelllupplung - Accouplement rapide 2 Sterling 1/2"




SRBVALT, bakee I2-1
SMOW ROLLER, rear

SCHNEEWALZE, hintere 5T 4B-691130
ROULEAU DU NEIGE, arriere 1221

1 5T 7473 Bakre vilt, komplett - Rear roller, complete - Walze, hintere, komplett = 2

Rouleau, derriére, complet

2 3T 7463 + Skena - Rail - Schiene - Rail 2

3 5T 6253 . Skena - Rail - Schiene - Rail 12

4 . Skruv - Screw g Schraube - Vis 125 65 1/4"x38

3 . Mutter = Mut = Murter - Ecrou 128 Loc-King 1/4"
fi 5T 1309 - DBricka - Washer - Scheibe- Rondelle G4

7 . Di#ck = Tire - Reifen - Pnen 1 600x 100, 6-ply
3 . Blang - Hose = Schlauch - Tuyaw flexible 1 00 x 100

2 5t 7308 . FElg - Rim - Felge - Jante 1

14 5T 75% + Drivband - Driving track - Gleisband - Chenille 5
11 av - Hub = Mabe - Mayeu 2 Linde 19K
12 2513-F Falgskruv - Rim screw - Felgenschraube - Vis de la jante 10 TII6UNE
13 Mutter = Nut - Mutter - Ecrou 10 Loc-King 7/16" LINF
14 Bricka - Washer - Scheibe - Rondelle 10 SRE 7/16™

15 5T 7463 Gaffel, higer - Yoke, right - Gabel, rechts - Fourche, droite 1

16 5T 7464 Gaffel, viinster - Yoke, left - Gabel, links - Fourche, geuche 1

17 5T 3045 Skruv - Screw - Schraube - Vis 4

13 Mutter - Mut - Murter - Ecrou 4 4 Loc=- King 1727
19 Bricka - Washer - Scheibe - Rondelle 4 SEE 19x28
0 Hydrauleylinder - Hydraulic cylinder - Hydraulikeylinder - Cylindre hydraulique 2 TISON

21 Vinkelkoppling - Joint - Anschluss - Joint 4

22 Slangklimma - Hose clamp - Schlauchklemme - Pince de serrage pour tuyau 8 Dale

23 ¥inkelkoppling - Joint - Anschiuss - Joint 4 BRE 12-21

24 Skruv = Screw - Schraube - Vis 4 65 1/2 %38
25 Mutter - Mut = Mutter - Ecrou 4 Loc- King 1/27
26 Bricka - Washer - Scheibe - Rondelle 4 SHEB 14x28
7 5T 7475 Bakre ram - Frame, roar - Rahmen, hinterer - Cadre, derricre 1

23 Skruv - Screw - Schraube - Vis 2 UBS 3/3"x89
29 ST 1279 Spinnjéirn - Clamp iron - Spanneisen - Bride de serrapge 2

ao Mucter - Mut - Mutter - Ecroa 2z L6M 3/8"

al Bricka - Washer - Scheibe - Rondelle 2 FB 3/8"

az 3T 3043 Skruv - Serew = Schraube - Vis 2

33 Mutter = MNut - Mutter = Ecrou 2 Loe-King 1/2"UNC
34 Bricks - Washer - Schreibe - Rondells 2 TERE 13,5x24
35 3T 6236 Hydraulslang - Hydraulic hose - Hydraulikschlageh - Tuyau hydraulique 1

k] 5T 6258 Hydraulslang - Hydraulic hose - Hydraulikschlauch = Tuyau hydranHque 1

a7 5T 6254 Hydraulslang - Hydraulic hose - Hydrsulikschlauch = Tuyay hydraulique 3

38 Skruv - Screw - Schraube - Vis 3 Uas 1/4"x70
39 Mutter = But - Mutter - Ecrou 3
40 M 12299 Klammer - Clamp - Klemme - Pince 13

41 Bricka - Washer - Scheibe - Rondelle 1 SRB 7x15

42 T-koppling - T-connecting piece - T-Verbindungsstick - Fécs de comexion T 7 G-12-11

43 5T 1312 Bricka - Washer - Scheibe - Rondelle 1

44 5T 3063 Distanshylsa - Distance sleeve - Abstandshiilse - Douille d°deartement 2

45 Mutter - Mut - Mutter - Ecrou 2 Loc-King 1/4™
46 3T 6253 Hydraulslang - Hydraulic hose - Hydraulikschlauch = Tuyau hydraulique 2

47 5T 6254 Hydraulslang - Hydraulic hose - Hydraulikschlauch - Tuysu hydraulique 5
48 5T 6231 Gummiskydd - Rubber protection - Gummischurz - Protectenr en cagutchouc 2

49 5T 1252 Fyrkantbricka - Square washer - Vierksntscheibe - Flaque carrée 4

30 Skruv - Screw - Schraube - Vis 4 RXS Bl2xlé

51 Skruv - Screw - Schraube - Vis 3 U6s 1/4"x102




SNUOVALT, bakre
SNOW ROLLER, rear
SCHNEEWALZE, hintere

ROULEAU DU NEIGE, arriére

I 2-1
ST 4B-691130
1221

—_—




e T R

s

ANDTIOVIOAH SWNILSAS

IZZT

QeTTea=-9F LS

WHLSASMITNYHOAH
WHLSAS DTTOVHAAH

WHLSASTNYHALH

[-€ 1



HYDRAULSYSTEM -
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM I 3 1
HYDRAULIKSYSTEM ST 4B=-691130
SYSTEME HYDRAULIQUE 1221

1 3T 6243 Hydraulriir = Hydraulic mbe - Hydreulikrohr - Tube hydreulique 1

2 ST 7516 Anslutning - Connection - Verbindung - Connexion 1

3 Skruv - Serew - Schraube - Vis 4 65 5/16"x25
£ M G719 Bricka - Washer - Schejbe - Rondelle 4

3 M 6369 Packning - Sealing - Dichtung - Etanchags 1

3] M FTO2 5il - Filter - Filter - Filtre

7 ST 6243 Hydraulriic - Hydraulic tube - Hydraulikrohr - Tube hydraulic

G 5T 6242 Hydraulriir - Hydraulic tube - Hydraulikrohr - Tube hydraulique

9 Snabbkoppling - Quick coupling - Schnellkupplung = Accouplement rapide Srerling 1/27
1 Bricka - Washer - Scheibe - Rondelle FB 1/4”

11 Skruv - Screw - Schraube - Vis M6S MéxlD
12 3T 1348 Stopp pd ventd] - Valve stop - Venrilsperre - Arrét de soupape

13 Bricka - Washer - Schelbe - Rondelle FB M5

14 5T 7451

13 1006 169
19 1007 747

z1 AT 6203

24 5T 3064

30 5T 12%

32 5T 6265
33 ST 6238
34 5T 6239
35 3T 6204

k-] 5T 1297

42 5T 6237
43 5T 6238
44 5T 6241
45 M 12299

47 5T 361

50 5T 6230
51 5T 5330

36 5T 7510

60 8T 6262

63 5T 1211

Hydraultank - Hydraulic tank - Hydraulischer Behiilter - Reéscrvoir hydraulique
Skruv - Screw - Schraube - Vis

Mutter - Mut = Mutter - Ecrou

Bricka - Washer - Scheibe - Rondelle

8il - Filter - Filter - Filtre

Lock - Cover - Deckel - Couvercle

T=koppling - T-comnecting piece = T-Verbindungsstick - Plece de connexion T

Hydraulrir - Hydraulic tube - Hydraulikrohr - Tube hydraulique
Tumingsring - Sealing ring - Dichtungaring - Bague d-étancheice

ijverstrﬁ-m:ﬁn,ga‘uendl - Owverflow valye - Ubersrromventil - Soupape de déhordement

Koppling - Connection - Verbindung - Connexion
Rak koppling - Connection, straight = Verbindung, perade - Connexion, droite

Skruv - Screw - Schraube - Vis

Mutter - Mut - Murter - Ecrou

Bricka - Washer - Scheibe - Rondelle

Rak koppling - Connection, straight - Verbindung, gerade - Connexion, droite
Konscl - Bracket - Befestigung - Support

Skruv - Screw - Schraube - Vis

Hydraulriir - Hydraulic tube - Hydraulikrohr - Tube hydranligue
Hydraulrdr - Hydraulic tube - Hydraulikrohr - Tube hydraulique
Hydraulrir - Hydreulic tube = Hydraulikrohr = Tube hydraulique
Hydraulriir - Hydraulic tube - Hydraulikrohr - Tube hydraulique

Fiste - Bracket - Befestipung - Support
Skruwv - Screw - Schraube - Vis

Bricka - Washear - Scheibe - Rondelle
Skruv - Screw - Schraube - Vis

Mutter = Mut - Murter - Ecrou

Hydraulventil - Hydraulic vahlre - Hydreulikventil = Soupape hydraulique
Hydraulrtr - Hydraulic twbe - Hydraulikrohr - Tube hydraulique
Hydraulriir - Hydrsulic tube - Hydraulikrohr - Tube hydraulique
Hydraulriir- Hydraulic tube - Hydraulikrohr - Tube hydroulique
Klamma - Clamp - Klemme - Crampan

Skruy - Screw - Schraube - Vis

Distanshylsa - Distance sleeve - Abstandshillse - Douille d-scartement
Mutter - MNut - Mutter - Ecrou

Bricka - Washer - Scheibe - Rondelle

Hydraulriir - Hydreulic tube - Hydraulikrohy - Tube hydraulique

Konsol - Bracket - Konsole - Support

Rirkoppling - Tube coupling - Rohranschluss = Tube d-zccouplement
Skruv - Screw - Schraube - Vis

Murter - Nut - Mutter - Ecrou

Bricka - Washer - Scheibe - Rondelle

Skydd - Protection - Schurz - Protection
Skruv = Screw - Schraube - Vis

Mutter - Mur - Murter - Ecrou

Bricka - Wesher - Scheibe - Rondelle
Téning - Sealing - Dichung - Etanchape

Skruv - Screw - Schraube - Vis
Mutter - But - Mutter - Ecrou
Bricka - Washer - Scheibe - Rondelle

o e b b e GO0 DO LT BRI G D s e e e e b b B BRI B e e

L = L T T e

-
el O B O RS RN RN

Rr=R" =¥ =]

U65 5/16"x22

TaM 5/16™
FB 5/16"

G=12-11

Ate 2, 2200-0102, 4

GE 12-1LM

UaSs 5/16" %57

UaM 5/16™

FB 5/16"

VGEZ, 6210.0017,2

U6S 5/16 %19

M&3 10x14
FB 3/8"
Uss 5/8"x19
USM 3787

Ate 2,2121-2300 .8

6S /47 =52

DM 174~
FH 1j4~

ART-T-TIfR T
U6S 1/4 x16

UGM 1,/4"

FB 174"

U6S 1/4"x13
U6M 174"
FB 1/4"

RX MS5x16
MEM NS



EXTRA AUSRUSTUNG, WERKZEUGE
EQUIPEMENT EXTRA, OUTILLAGE

1. Extra Ausriistung, Werkzeuge
Equipement extra, Qutils

EXTRAUTRUSTNING, VERKTYG
EXTRA EQUIPMENT, TOOLS

1. Extrautrustning, Verktyg
Extra equipment, Tools

S R

£







VERKTYG ]' 1 -1
TOOLS
WERK ZEUGE ST 4B-691130
OUTILLAGE 1221
Lednyckel - Flexible socket spanners Bacho 14-13 1 1221
U-ringnyckel - Spanner Bacho 1/2"-9/16 o
U-ringnyckel - Spanner Bacho 17 - 1% i "
Kombinationsting - Combination pliers Bacho Po 33 I:
Skiftnyckel - Wrench or 670 C 6" - h
Skiftnvckel - Wrench nx 671 C 8" I "
Krysspdrmejsel - X-screw driver Philips nr 2 I: =

Tryckluftmitare - Pressure gauge




=
i @

- x
-
Ay, o
-I' W
: *
7
-

-y
“allfing =

an
4

-

T o
=,
%
-
L]
[T
B s
LT
e
i £
- !
%
. b
- 5

"FISCHER AB MORGONGAVA SWEDEN
Elﬂfﬂ-lﬁ_gl 101 = o ; 2 ; _?91329

- AR FRSELL FEREITERDE - TN |

v = - . o ! i
- r - 3 s R e E. o el S e e W, S i T





